April 23,2023

Mr. Brandon Kalwel

Planning & Building Inspections
Lee’s Summit, Missouri

Plan Review Discrepancy Report
Reply Letter

Sequoia Orchard Park, Lee’s Summit, MO

Responses

Note Responses Will Be In Order Of The Comments Provided For In The
Report Dated 27-March-2024

Permit Number PRES200240700

ITEM #2
ITEM #3

ITEM #4

ITEM #5

ITEM #6
ITEM #7

ITEM #8
ITEM #9

Gross square footage areas have been noted on Sheet A102

All egress windows have been noted with the word EGRESS adjacent
to each window.

Note combination Co2 and Smoke detectors have been added to each

Eoor with one in each bedroom, hallway, basement, garage and main
oor.

Note added to First Floor Plan Sheet

This information has been added to roof framing plan sheet S-1.

Roof framin% 1[1)lan and other structural information for framing shall
be found on Sheet S-1

This has been added to the S-1 sheet Basement plan.

Shaded bearing walls have been noted on sheet S-1 for all floors.

Contact me directly if any additional information is required.
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DESCRIPTION:

ALL OF BUILDING 2, A PART OF TRACT 1, SEQUOIA RESIDENTIAL,
A SUBDIVISION IN LEE'S SUMMIT, JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
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NOTES:
1. THE CONTRACTOR OR CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY

THAT THE FOUNDATION DIMENSIONS SHOWN AND THE
CONSTRUCTION STAKING ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE
OWNERS OR BUILDERS FOUNDATION PLAN. CUTS OR
FILLS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION STAKING ARE FOR
ASSISTANCE IN EXCAVATION ONLY. FINAL BASEMENT OR
TOP OF FOUNDATION ELEVATIONS SHALL BE MADE BY
THE OWNER OR CONTRACTOR.

2.IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO
VERIFY THE DEPTH OF THE SANITARY SEWER IN
RELATION TO THE FOUNDATION PRIOR TO POURING THE
FOUNDATION.

3. NO TITLE REPORT WAS PROVIDED BY THE CLIENT.
BOUNDARY & CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING, INC. ASSUMES
NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR BOUNDARY OR EASEMENTS
NOT SHOWN. THE CLIENT HAS MADE AN AGREEMENT
THAT THIS IS NOT A BOUNDARY SURVEY.

5. DECK NOTE: DECK APPROVAL REQUIRED PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.

6. AS-GRADED PLOT PLAN NEEDED (PER SECTION 7-160,
CODE OF ORDINANCES)

LEGEND
S/B - BUILDING SETBACK LINE

U/E - UTILITY EASEMENT
R/W - RIGHT-OF-WAY

M - MEASURE

R -RADIUS

L -ARC LENGTH
MBFE - MINIMUM BASEMENT

FLOOR ELEVATION

TF -TOP OF FOUNDATION
BSMT- BASEMENT
GAR - GARAGE

TC -TOP OF CURB

E - EXISTING ELEVATION

F - FINISHED ELEVATION
—> - DRAINAGE ARROW
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PLOT PLAN
BOUNDARY & CONSTRUCTION
SURVEYING, INC.

DATE: 12.21.23

20 10 0
| ==

Scale In Feet
1= 20’
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ORCHARD PARK
DEVELOPMENT, LLC

8 SW AA HIGHWAY
KINGSVILLE, MO. 64061

821 NE COLUMBUS STREET SUITE 100, LEE'S SUMMIT, MO. 64063
PH.# 816/554-9798, FAX # 816/554-0337

PROJECT NO.  23-183 SHEET 1 OF 1
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general notes structural

general
1. the contractor shall verify dimensions and conditions of the job and site and notify the architect of and
discrepancies or difficulties that might effect the cost, coordination or safety of the project prior to proceeding.

1. the general contractor shall coordinate all disciplines, and shall verify size and locations of all openings shown on
architectural drawings with dimensions call for on, electrical, mechanical structural and plumbing drawings. all errors,
discrepancies, or other difficulties shall be called to the attention of the architect for resolution prior to proceeding.

2. all designs and construction techniques shall meet the requirement of the interntional building code as amended by

local building code officials

3. these drawing are for use on a single specific building project only. any other use is not authorized without written
permission signed and sealed by a principal of agmp.

foundation
1. spread footing, grade beams and retaining walls are designed to bear on engineered fill or undisturbed soil capable
of sustaining a minimum 2,000 psf.

2. retaining structures shall be designed for a lateral load of 40 pcf or the equivalent fluid pressure.

3. the general contractor shall provide for the deflection of surface water or ground water seepage from all foundation

excavations until forms have been striped or exterior foundation wall water proofing has been applied.

4. no concrete footing or foundations shall be placed on standing water, ground softened from excess water or frozen
ground.

5. all foundation excavations shall be inspected for suitable bearing capacity prior to placement of steel and or
concrete. any indications of organic material, trash or other debris shall call for immediate inspection by a soils engineer
qualified and approved by the architect or structural engineer.
structural steel

1. all structural and misc. steel shall be astm a36 grade steel fabrication and erection shall be in accordance with the
latest edition of the aisc manual of steel construction.

2. in case of discrepancies between structural steel plans and plans of other trades, such discrepancies shall be call
the attention of the architect or structural engineer for resolution immediately, prior to fabrication if possible.

3. all steel connections shall be welded or bolted. all bean connection shall be designed for the indicated reactions or
at least 1/2 of the beam shear capacity, whichever is greater

4. all bolts not otherwise called out shall be 3/4” round ab25n.
5. all welding shall conform to american welding society recommendations.
6. all anchor bolts shall be 1/2” diameter astm a307, unless otherwise noted.

concrete

1. all concrete except exterior flatwork shall develop a minimum compressive strength of 3,000 psi at 28 days, with not

less than 500 pounds of cement per cubic yard of concrete regardless of strengths obtained, not over 6-1/2 gallons of
water per 100 pounds of cement and not more than a 4" slump.

2. concrete for exterior flatwork shall have a minimum compressive strength of 4,000 psi at 28 days, with not less than

600 pounds of cement per cubic yard of concrete regardless of strengths obtained, not over 5 gallons of water per 100
pounds of cement and not more than a 4" slump. provide all exterior flatwork cement with + 1% air entrainment and
additional fibermesh reinforcing.

3. all concrete is reinforced concrete unless specifically called out as unreinforced. reinforce all concrete not
otherwise shown with the same steel as in similar sections or areas. any details not shown shall be detailed per aci 315
and meet the requirements of aci 318, current edition.

4. all reinforcing steel shall conform to the requirements of astm a615 grade 60 steel except stirrups and ties, which
shall be grade 60 bendable steel.

5. clear minimum coverage of concrete over reinforcing

concrete placed against earth 3"
formed concrete against earth 2"
slabs or joists 1"
beams or columns 1-1/2"
other 2"

all coverage shall be nominal (2) bar diameter minimum.

6. all reinforcing dowels shall be the same size and spacing as main reinforcing bars of adjoining members and shall
be lap spliced 40 bar diameters or 24" minimum unless noted otherwise.

7. at corners of all walls, beams and grade beams supply corner bars extending 40 bar diameters or 24" minimum
each direction. in outside face of wall, match size and spacing of horizontal bars, where there are no vertical bar in
outside face of wall supply (3)- #4 vertical support bars for corner bars.

8. bars marked continuous and all vertical steel shall be lapped 40 bar diameters or 2'-0" minimum as splices and
construction joints, unless shown otherwise. splice top bars near mid span and bottom bars over supports, unless
otherwise noted.

9. at all holes in concrete walls and slabs, add (2)-#5 bars of length equal to opening dimension plus 60 bar diameters
at each of four sides. also add (2) -#5 x 5'-0" long diagonally at each corner of the hole.

10. openings in 8" thick walls and slabs shall be similarly reinforced but with (1)-#5 or for installation of this misc.
reinf.)

11. accessories shall be as specified in the latest edition of the aci detailing handbook. maximum accessory spacing
shall be 4'-0" o.c. all accessories shall be plastic coated or shall have plastic coated feet.

12. all slabs and stairs nor shown otherwise shall be reinforced with 6 x 6 - 10/10 wwf. all exterior porches and stoops
not otherwise detailed may be constructed in any standard manner, solid or hollow, but must be reinforced with 6 x 6 -
10/10 wwif. porches shall be doweled to adjacent walls or grade beams with #4 bars at 12" o.c., hooked or embedded 40
bar diameters in to these members. slope porches 1/8" per foot for drainage unless noted otherwise.
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2 egress window details
scale 1/2" = 1"-0"

48'-2"

egress window |
well meeting all}
current exiting §

egress window well to include ladder to grade, or cast in steps, top
cover or grille and shall be firmly anchpred to exist. conc. wall per

—_—

3'-.Q"
i , mfg. specifications.
galv. mtl or pvc
ladder to grade cast plastic
or cast in steps i window well exist. arade
not shown this < anchor per mfg -9 X
detail refer to ™ req'ds. caulk -
mfg spec. cont. both sides. IS
heets. \ /:,:V,;:(:A:&,\,v,/:/, ,,/,;:/:A\\i{:

45'-11"

new. inward opening
window. re plans for
size, meeting code '

bsmt egress
requiements.

ont. caulk window
perimeter.

30"

44" max. to
top of sill

A AP IRSOAON
’ ’
[ A AN A A
, /\/\\(/ AR AN

P egress window notes:
8" | “per irc section 310 5.7
s.f. opening min. 24" )
min. clear width 4" max.

height a.f.f.
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Independence Office
Roy Browne 816-228-1111
Internet - Roy@AGMPARCH.com

Lee's Summit Office
Bruce Best 816-525-8918
Internet - Bruce@AGMPARCH.com

Roy Browne Architect of Record

BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN note:

Scale 1/4" = 1'-0"

sizes

this drawing is for general layout information only. refer to
the S-1 structural sheet for reinforcing, thicknesses and pad

coordinate with owner & provide not
less than (3) ceiling light fixtures located
per owners direction, provide switch
located at wall at bottom of stairs.

required for egress windows.
11'-8" 4'-11" 34" 4'-2" 4'-2" 3'-4" 4'-11"
| | | | I conc. floor slab.
1 EGRESS section )
: :'i : = H
NOTE: " = ' ’ 1 )egress window details
All Smoke Dectors Shall Also|[|:{l = I scale 1/2" = 1"-Q"
. Be Equipted To Be Carbon | | | =
= Monxide Detctors Typical All | : : ‘?.
&~ Detectors This Building | 8" | ~
i |
| |
., | BASEMENT | BASEMENT || ————__________
I __________ 4 640-78 SQI FT I 640-78 SQI FT
| Gross Area | Gross Area
i |
| I
b | I =
? | l S
= | I 1N_
| |
|
: -—+- 3.5" Dia. Steel Column. | 3.5" Dia. Steel Column. — | _ ~
2.4 | l | l
v‘—l- | ¢ | | | )
I | I
© ©
iy N
1o
4" Dia Sump Pit W/ Grinder 24" Dig Sump Pit W/ Grinder
Pump Lift Station, Connegt Pump Lift Station, Connect
Foundation Drains To Sump Pit = Foundation Drains To Sump Pit
%
Xlgzlec. Panel Bo[ Elec. Panel Bo
" Pipe stubbed And Capped For ]
— .. Future Toilet & 2" Stubed Up & ._ 3" Pipe stubbed And Capped For
= .. Capped For F??? Connect Both To-"’ “Future Toilet & 2" Stubed Up &
@© *Sump Pump Capped For F??? Connect Both
2 Sur\np\ Pump
K N~
3 ©
19'-7 7/8" g note:
4'-1" 19'-7 5/8" 19'-7 5/8" 4'-1"
48'-2"

SEQUOIA DUPLEX ALT #1

Orchard Court
LEE'S SUMMIT, MO

This Drawing And Information Contained
Within Is Provided As An Instrument Of
Service By The Architect, And Is Intended
For Use On This Project Only. This
Drawing Remains The Property Of The
Architect And Shall Be Returned To Him
Upon Completion Of The Construction
Work. All Drawings,Specifications, Ideas,
Designs And Arrangements Appearing
Herein Constitute The Original And
Unpublished Work Of The Architect. Any
Reproduction, Use Or Disclosure Of The
Proprietary Information Contained Herein
Without The Prior Written Consent Of The
Architect Is Strictly Prohibited.
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general notes

-

STANDARD TOILET

]

interior north main bath elevation

1) GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF
ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS,
BETWEEN MULTIPLE SPECIFICATION SECTIONS AND/OR
BETWEEN MULTIPLE DRAWINGS. THE ARCHITECT WILL
DETERMINE WHICH SHALL GOVERN.

2) GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND
CONDITIONS OF THE JOB SITE INCLUDING UTILITIES AND EXISTING
STRUCTURES PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK AND REPORT ANY
DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT.

3) GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
STABILITY OF THE STRUCTURE DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCLUDING ALL SHORING AND BRACING REQUIRED TO RESIST
REQUIRED VERTICAL AND LATERAL FORCES.

4) ALLARCHITECTURAL FLOOR PLAN DIMENSIONS ARE FROM
FACE OF CONCRETE OR FACE OF STUD.

5) INTERIOR WALLS ARE TO BE COMPRISED OF 2x4 STUDS AT 16"
O.C. MAX WITH 1/2" DRYWALL EACH SIDE UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

6) MECHANICALPLUMBING CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE EACH
OTHERS' WORK WITH ARCHITECTURAL PLANS AND TO NOTIFY
ARCHITECT OF NEED FOR SOFFITS OR CHASES FOR INSTALLATION
OF DUCTWORK OR PLUMBING.

7) ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL OUTLETS AS
REQUIRED PER CODE. VERIFY ALL LOCATIONS WITH OWNER
PRIOR TO BEGINNING DRYWALL.

8) ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO RECIEVE R-19 BATT INSULATION,
U.N.O.

partition types
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51

i ’/PROVIDE 5/8" TYPE "X" FIRE CODE
SHEET ROCK ON ALL WALLS & CEIING,
TAPE, SAND & PAINT. ALL ELECTRICAL
PENETRATIONS INCLUDING SWITCHES,
OUTLETS AND LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL
BE 1HR. RATED. PROVIDE 20 Min. DOOR
W/ AUTOMATIC CLOSER LOCK AND

GYPSUM

< <3

GYPSUM BOARD PARTITION:
Gda 2x4 STUDS @ 16" OC - COVER EACH SIDE WITH 1/2"
GYPSUM BOARDS.

GYPSUM BOARD PARTITION:
G4b 2x4 STUDS @ 16" OC - COVER EXPOSED SIDE WITH
1/2" GYPSUM BOARDS.

architectural plan keynotes

KITCHEN

A102
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1o| COUNTERTOP
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STAIR MAIN TO SECOND LEVEL- (15) RISERS AT APPROX.
7 1/2° AND (14) TREADS AT 107

SOFFIT FOR HVAC ROUTING. SOFFIT TO BE 2-0" WIDE
AND 7-0" AFF

ATTIC ACCESS. ROUGH FRAMED OPENING TO NOT BE
LESS THAN 22" X 30". ACCESS TO MEET THE
REQUIEREMENTS OF R807.1 OF THE IRC.

©® @6

SOFFIT FOR HVAC ROUTING. SOFFIT TO BE &-0" AFF

@ 4" CONCRETE SLAB - REFER TO STRUCTURAL

PROVIDE 1/2" FIRE GUARD X GYP BD ON ENTIRE WALL
BETWEEN GARAGE AND HOUSE

structural plan keynotes

interior east main kitchen elevation

PROVIDE 115 MPH SEGMENTED

. OVERHEAD GARAGE DOORS TYPICAL

FOR BOTH 16' WIDE OR 7' WIDE DOORS.

‘_ELECTRONIC CLOSER OPTIONAL
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N This symbol senotes smoke detector

A\~ locations on all sheets. NOTE All smoke
detectors shall be a combination carbon
monixide and smoke detectors, typical all

locations noted on these plans.

39"

2'-§"x2'-6"x1-0" FOOTING W/ (5) #4 BARS EACH WAY,
EACH SIDE OF BEAM

A 8"x16" WALL FOOTING W/ (3) #4, TYP WHERE SHOWN
A (2)1%x9%LVL UNDER BEARING WALL ABOVE

& 3-0"x3-0"x1-0" FOOTING W/ (6) #4 BARS EACH WAY

typical braced wall method

w| WIFAUCET

~| L-SHAPED
COUNTERTOP w/BASE
CABINET

DISHWASHER
S/S DOUBLE SINK

1/4" = 1'-0"

MAIN LEVEL
i +

100'-0"

39"

38"

l 29" l 35 34"

interior north main kitchen elevation

WSP - WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL; WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL
SHEATHING WITH A THICKNESS NOT LESS THAN /8" FOR 16"
STUD SPACING, FASTEN WITH 6d COMMON NAILS (.131"@x2"
LONG) AT 6"oc ALONG EDGES AND 12"oc AT INTERMEDIATE
SUPPORTS, WHERE SHOWN ON PLANS. UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED, PANEL WIDTH = 4'-0".

CS-WSP - CONTINOUSLY SHEATHED WOOD STRUCTURAL

THICKNESS NOT LESS THAN 3/8" FOR 16" STUD SPACING,

FASTEN WITH 6d COMMON NAILS (.131"@x2" LONG) AT 6"cc
ALONG EDGES AND 12"oc AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS,
PLACED ON ALL SHEATHABLE SURFACES ON ONE SIDE OF THE
BRACED WALL LINE INCLUDING AREAS ABOVE AND BELOW
OPENINGS AND GABLE END WALLS.

PANEL; WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING WITH A ,

GB - GYPSUM BOARD; 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD WITH 13 GAGE, 1 3/8"
LONG, 19/64" HEAD; 0.098" DIA, 1 3/8" LONG, ANNULAR-RINGED; &d
COOLER NAIL, 0.092" DIA, 1 7/8" LONG, 1/4" HEAD; OR GYPSUM
BOARD NAIL, 0.0915" DIA, 1 7/8" LONG, 19/64' HEAD; TYPE W OR
TYPE S SCREWS; AT 7"oc EDGES & 7"oc FIELD

PFH - PORTAL FRAME WITH HOLD-DOWNS; REF PORTAL FRAME
WITH HOLD-DOWNS DETAIL

PFG - PORTAL FRAME AT GARAGE: REF PORTAL FRAME AT
GARAGE DETAIL
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SECOND LEVEL AREA = 922 SF
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door schedule
DOOR Door
OPENING | Door Type | Material
PLAN SIZE (A)Door (B)Door
MARK | Width i Type (A) |Material (B) NOTES
2068 2'-0" 6'-8" F W
2668 2'-8" 6 -8" F W
2669 1'-6" 6 -8" F w
2671 1'-86" 6'-8" F W
3068 3-0 6-8" F W
30684 3-0 6 -8" F W SEE GENERAL NOTE 3
30688 3-o 6 -8" F WD SLIDING BARN DOOR
3068C 3-0" |6'-8" HG W
5068 |5'-0" 68" [FG__ W
70160 [16-0" [7'-0" OHD_ S
Grand total: 36

door schedule notes

DOOR GENERAL NOTES

1. DOORS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 308 OF THE IRC FOR

SAFETY GLAZING.

2. THE GARAGE DOOR(S) SHALL MEET DASMA 90 MPH REQUIREMENTS
3. CONTRACTOR OPTION FOR DOOR 3068A -
OPTION A: 1 3/8" IN THICKNESS SOLID WOOD DOOR

OPTION B: SOLID OR HONEYCOMB STEEL DOOR NOT LESS THAN 1 3/8" THICK

OPTION C: 20-MINUTE FIRE-RATE DOOR WITH SELF-CLOSING OR AUTOMATIC-

CLOSING DEVICE

DOOR SCHEDULE LEGEND

DOORTYPES
F - Flush
FG = Full Glass
HG = Half Glass
OHD = Overhead Door
BF = Bi-fold
DOOR MATERIAL AND FRAME MATERIAL:
S = Stesl
A = Aluminum
W = Wood
REF. SCHED.
I S
-
/
=] /
- Il I,
@
<l K
> \
N\
\
&
F

finish legends

CARPET

PORCELAIN FLOOR TILE

general notes

1) GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF
ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS,
BETWEEN MULTIPLE SPECIFICATION SECTIONS AND/OR
BETWEEN MULTIPLE DRAWINGS. THE ARCHITECT WILL
DETERMINE WHICH SHALL GOVERN.

2) GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND
CONDITIONS OF THE JOB SITE INCLUDING UTILITIES AND EXISTING
STRUCTURES PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK AND REPORT ANY
DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT.

3) GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
STABILITY OF THE STRUCTURE DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCLUDING ALL SHORING AND BRACING REQUIRED TO RESIST
REQUIRED VERTICAL AND LATERAL FORCES.

4) ALL ARCHITECTURAL FLOOR PLAN DIMENSIONS ARE FROM
FACE OF CONCRETE OR FACE OF STUD.

5) INTERIOR WALLS ARE TO BE COMPRISED OF 2x4 STUDS AT 16"
0.C. MAX WITH 1/2" DRYWALL EACH SIDE UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

6) MECHANICALUPLUMBING CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE EACH
OTHERS' WORK WITH ARCHITECTURAL PLANS AND TO NOTIFY
ARCHITECT OF NEED FOR SOFFITS OR CHASES FOR INSTALLATION
OF DUCTWORK OR PLUMBING.

7) ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL OUTLETS AS
REQUIRED PER CODE. VERIFY ALL LOCATIONS WITH OWNER
PRIOR TO BEGINNING DRYWALL.

8) ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO RECIEVE R-19 BATT INSULATION,
U.N.O.

partition types

GYPSUM

& <3

GYPSUM BOARD PARTITION:
Gda 2x4 STUDS @ 16" OC - COVER EACH SIDE WITH 1/2"
GYPSUM BOARDS.

GYPSUM BOARD PARTITION:
Gdb 2x4 STUDS @ 16" OC - COVER EXPOSED SIDE WITH
1/2" GYPSUM BOARDS.

architectural plan keynotes

_‘ REF. SCHED. $_
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room finish schedule
NO. |[ROOM NAME FLOOR
A101 LIVING/DINING LVP
A102 KITCHEN LVP
A103 BATH PORCELAIN FLOORTILE
A104 CL. CARPET
A105 GARAGE CONCRETE
A106  |[ENTRY LVP
A107__[CL. LvP
A201_|BEDROOM2 __|LVP
A202 BEDROOM 3 LVP
A204 BATH PORCELAIN FLOOR TILE
A205 M.BEDROOM LVP
A206 M. BATH PORCELAIN FLOOR TILE
A207 LAUNDRY LVP
A208 CL. CARPET
A209 CL. CARPET
A210 CL. CARPET
A211 DUCT SHAFT PORCELAIN FLOORTILE
A301 ATTIC - NO FINISH-
8101 LIVING/DINING LVP
B102__|KITCHEN |Lve
B103  |BATH 'PORCELAIN FLOOR TILE
B104 CL. CARPET
B105 GARAGE CONCRETE
8106 ENTRY LVP
B107 CL. LVP
8201 BEDROOM 2 LVP
8202 BEDROOM 3 LVP
8204 BATH PORCELAIN FLOOR TILE
B205 M.BEDROOM LVP
8206 M. BATH PORCELAIN FLOORTILE
B207 LAUNDRY LVP
B208 CL. CARPET
8209 CL. CARPET
B210__|CL. CARPET
8211 [FRM [PORCELAIN FLOOR TILE
B301 ATTIC - NO FINISH-

STAIR MAIN TO SECOND LEVEL- (15) RISERS AT APFPROX.
7 1/2" AND (14) TREADS AT 10"

SOFFIT FOR HVAC ROUTING. SOFFIT TO BE 2'-0" WIDE
AND 7'-0" AFF

ATTIC ACCESS. ROUGH FRAMED OPENING TO NOT BE
LESS THAN 22" X 30". ACCESS TO MEET THE
REQUIEREMENTS OF R807.1 OF THE IRC.

SOFFIT FOR HVAC ROUTING. SOFFIT TO BE &-0" AFF

4" CONCRETE SLAB - REFER TO STRUCTURAL

PROVIDE 1/2" FIRE GUARD X GYP BD ON ENTIRE WALL
BETWEEN GARAGE AND HOUSE

@6 @ o
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- ROOFE
129'-51/4"

ROOF LEVEL
119 -2 114"

1= = —
110°-1 1/8"

MAIN LEVEL .
Gb 100 - 0"

exterior elevation general notes

1. SLOPE GRADE A MINIMUM OF 5% AWAY FROM THE HOUSE
FOR A MINIMUM DISTANCE OF 100"
E] 2. MAINTAIN MIN. 8" CLEARANCE BETWEEN FINAL GRADE ~ AND
8] N EXPOSED WOOD
Ga0z) 3. EXTERIOR SIDING INDICATED ON DRAWINGS SHALL BE
INSTALLED OVER BUILDING WRAP, RESULTING INA WATER-

RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM COMPLIANT WITH IRC
SECTION 703.2.

4. WHERE DIFFERENTIAL BETWEEN PORCH/PATIO AND
SURROUNDING GRADE IS GREATER THAN 18" GUARDRAIL
SHALL BE PROVIDED. THE GUARDRAIL SHALL BE 42" TALL
AND SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED SUCH THAT A 4" SPHERE
CANNOT PASS THROUGH IT.

5. REFER TO SHEET A601 FOR EXTERIOR LIGHTING. ALL

0 B e EXTERIOR LIGHTING SHALL HAVE A CONCEALED LIGHT

RS S SOURCE.
REENGE SRRl iR 6. ALL EXTERIOR METAL SHALL BE CORROSION RESISTANT.

I 7. ALL EXTERIOR MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING VENT
LOCATIONS SHALL BE APPROVED WITH ARCHITECT, PRIOR
TO INSTALLATION. ALL PIPING SHALL PAINTED TO MATCH
SURROUNDING CONTEXT.

MATERIAL TYPE

LAP SIDING

EIFS

ASPHALT SHINGLES
METAL TRIM

BRICK

mo o>

-0

MATERIAL FINISH

PAINT, COLOR 1, TBD

EIFS FINISH COAT - 3, COLOR TBD
PER MANUFACTURER, TBD
PAINT, ACCENT COLOR 2, TBD
PER MANUFACTURER, TBD

EIFS FINISH COAT -2, COLOR TBD
EIFS FINISH COAT - 4, COLOR TBD

SO 2

north elevation
2

14" =1-0"

exterior material legend building 3

@_I.Q.ﬂ_- ROOF L,
129'-5 1/4"

ROOF LEVEL

MATERIAL TYPE

T1-11

EIFS

ASPHALT SHINGLES
METAL TRIM
MANUFACTURED STONE

moow»

MATERIAL FINISH
PAINT, COLOR 1, TBD

119'-2 114"

Ve
110'-1 1/8"

MAIN LEVEL
100'-0"

EIFS FINISH COAT - 3, COLOR TBD
PER MANUFACTURER, TBD
PAINT, ACCENT COLOR 2, TBD
PER MANUFACTURER, TBD

EIFS FINISH COAT - 2, COLOR TBD
EIFS FINISH COAT -4, COLOR TBD

IO e L0/ b

exterior material legend building 4

MATERIAL TYPE

BATTEN BOARD
EIFS

ASPHALT SHINGLES
METAL TRIM

BRICK

moowy

MATERIAL FINISH

PAINT, COLOR 1, TBD

EIFS FINISH COAT - 3, COLOR TBD
PER MANUFACTURER, TBD
PAINT, ACCENT COLOR 2, TBD
PER MANUFACTURER, TBD

EIFS FINISH COAT - 2, COLOR TBD
EIFS FINISH COAT -4, COLOR TBD

1 south elevation

14" =1-0"

O N

exterior material legend building 2
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exterior material legend building 2

MATERIAL TYPE

LAP SIDING

EIFS

ASPHALT SHINGLES
METAL TRIM

BRICK

moomy

MATERIAL FINISH

PAINT, COLOR 1, TBD

EIFS FINISH COAT -3, COLOR TBD
PER MANUFACTURER, TBD
PAINT, ACCENT COLOR 2, TBD
PER MANUFACTURER, TBD

EIFS FINISH COAT -2, COLOR TBD
EIFS FINISH COAT -4, COLOR TBD

‘ D SECOND LEVEL _ — — —
110'-1 1/8"

NoOnswN -

exterior material legend building 3
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MATERIAL TYPE

T1-11
EIFS

ASPHALT SHINGLES
METAL TRIM
MANUFACTURED STONE

SN

moo®»

MATERIAL FINISH

PAINT, COLOR 1, TBD

EIFS FINISH COAT - 3, COLOR TBD
PER MANUFACTURER, TBD
PAINT, ACCENT COLCOR 2, TBD
PER MANUFACTURER, TBD

EIFS FINISH COAT - 2, COLOR TED
EIFS FINISH COAT -4, CCLOR TED

west elevation
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L : ‘ 1. PAINT, COLOR 1, TBD
2. EIFS FINISH COAT - 3, COLOR TBD
3. PER MANUFACTURER, TBD
4. PAINT, ACCENT COLOR 2, TBD
5. PERMANUFACTURER, TED
6. EIFS FINISH COAT -2, COLOR TBD
7. EIFS FINISH COAT -4, COLOR TBD
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FLOOR JOIST SCHEDULE ()

MARK| TYPE SUB-TYPE SIZE |[SPACING|MAX. SPAN
FJ-1 ["1"Joist |[TJI PRO 130 91/2" | 12" O.C. 17'
FJ-2 |"1"Joist |[TJI PRO 130 91/2" | 16" O.C. 16'
FJ-3 ["1"Joist [TJI PRO 130 91/2" | 19.2" O.C{ 15'
FJ-4 ["1"Joist [TJI PRO 130 117/8 | 12" O.C. 21"
FJ-5 ["1"Joist |[TJI PRO 130 117/8 | 16" O.C. 19'
FJ-6 ["1"Joist |[TJI PRO 130 117/8 | 19.2" O.C{ 18
FJ-7 ["1"Joist [TJI PRO 250 117/8 | 12" O.C. 22'
FJ-8 ["1"Joist [TJI PRO 250 117/8 | 16" O.C. 20'
FJ-9 ["1"Joist |TJI PRO 250 117/8 | 19.2" O.C{ 19'
FJ-20 |Lumber |Treated#2 or BTR |2x6 12" O.C. 10'-9"
FJ-21 |Lumber |Treated#2 or BTR|2x6 16" O.C. 9'-9"
FJ-22 |Lumber |Treated#2 or BTR|2x8 12" O.C. 14'-2"
FJ-23 |Lumber |Treated#2 or BTR |2x8 16" O.C. 12'-7"
FJ-24 |Lumber |Treated#2or BTR|[2x10 | 12" O.C. 17'-9"
FJ-25 |Lumber |Treated#2or BTR|2x10 | 16" O.C. 15'-5"
FJ-26 |Lumber 2-2x10 | 19.2" O.C,

FJ-27 |Lumber 2x12

FJ-28 |Lumber 2x12

Note: "1" Joists Listed Above Are Manufactured By Trus Joist
Macmillan And Spans Are Based On L/ 48g Live Load

Deflection

HEADER SCHEDULE

MARK

SIZE

NO. OF STUDS AT EACH END

2-2x10's

2

2-2x10's

2-13/4"x71/4"L

.V.L.'S

2-13/4"x91/2"L

.V.L.'S

2-13/4"x117/8" L.V.L.'S

2-13/4"x14" L.V.

L.'S

2-13/4"x16" L.V.

L.'S

2-13/4"x18" L.V.

L.'S

3-13/4"x91/2"L

.V.L.'S

3-13/4"x117/8" L.V.L.'S

3-13/4"x14" L.V.

L.'S

3-13/4"x16" L.V.

L.'S

3-13/4"x18"L.V.

L.'S

1-13/4"x91/2"L

V.L.'S

@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@

1-13/4"x117/8" L.V.L.'S

NINGH G Ul (R ERRWWPWINDN

Note: "U" Indicates Header Is Upset

CEILING JOSTS SCHEDULE

MARK| SIZE | SPACING MAXIMUM SPAN
CJ-1 | 2X6 12" 14'-10"
CJ-2 | 2X6 16" 12'-10"
CJ-3 | 2X8 12" 18'- 9"
CJ-4 | 2X8 16" 16'- 3"
CJ-5 | 2X10 | 12" 22'-11"
CJ-6 | 2X10 | 16" 19'- 10"

CONCRETE WALL SCHEDULE

MARK| CONCRETE WALL REINFORCING
THICKNESS| HEIGHT | VERTICAL  |HORIZONTAL
<A 8" 4' OR LESS|t4's AT 2' O.C. [2-#4's
B> |8" 4' TO 6' |#4'sAT2'O.C. [3-#4's
C 8" 4' TO 8' |#4'sAT2'O.C. [4-#4's
D> 8" 8' #4's AT 2' O.C. [4- #4's
<E> |8" 9' #4's AT2' O.C. |5-#4's
F> |10" 4 #4's AT 2' O.C. [2-#4's
G 10" 8' #4's AT2' O.C. [4-#4's
B> 10" 9' #4's AT 2' O.C. [5- #4's
<> 10" 10' #4's AT2' O.C. |6-#4's
COLUMN SCHEDULE
MAX.
MARK COLUMN SIZE [PAD SIZE REINFORCING LOAD
[Al | 3" II Gauge 30"x30"x12"| 4 - #4'S Each Way | 12K
3.5" II Gauge 36"x36'"x12"| 4 - #4'S Each Way | 18K
3" Schedule 40 | 42"x42"x12"| 5 - #4'S Each Way | 24K
3.5" Schedule 40 |48"x48"x12"| 5 - #4'S Each Way | 32K
6"x6" C.C.A. 18"g x3'
8"x8" Cedar 24"g x3'
ROOF RAFTER SCHEDULE
MARK| SIZE SPACING MAXIMUM SPAN
FLAT VAULTED
CEILING | CEILING
RJ-1 | 2X6 12" 16'-7" 16'-6"
RJ2 | 2X6 16" 14'-4" 11'-11"
RJ-3 | 2X6 24" 11'-9" 9'-9"
RJ4 | 2X8 12" 21'-0" 17'-5"
RJ-5 | 2X8 16" 18'-2" 15'-1"
RJ-6 | 2X8 24" 14'-10" 12'-4"
RJ-:7 | 2X10 | 12" 25'-8" 21'-4"
RJ-8 | 2X10 | 16" 22'-3" 18'-5"
RJ9 | 2X10 | 24" 18'-2" 15'-1"
RJ-10 | 2X12 | 16" 25'-9" 21'-5"
RJ-11 | 2X12 | 24" 18'-2" 17'-6"
Note:

All Spans Figured Using #2 Douglas Fir And Tables
2308.10.3(1) And 2308.10.3(5) Respectively Of The 2000 IBC,

Where Dead Load =10 PSF

ASPHALT SHINGLES ON (2)
LAYERS #15 BUILDING FELT

5/8" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
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| | |
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Max Typ.

NOTE:

NOTE:

All Door & Window
Headers This Floor
Shall Be "B" Type

From Adjacent
Schedule This
Sheet Unless

Otherwise Noted

______ Ll —
Load Bearing Wall IR TElES I
Typical Al ——— = 1O | D | 2N | | P2e N | IO
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Areas Of Braced
Wall Typical All
Floors

NOTE:

All Door & Window
Headers This Floor
Shall Be "B" Type
From Adjacent
Schedule This
Sheet Unless
Otherwise Noted

all wood shall be douglas fir larch #2 or better,
all parallel beams shall be screwed and glued

for their entire length,

metal clip angles shall be provided for all roof,

rafter and ridge beams, in additon metal clip
angles shall be provided for all floor joists to
supporting beams and stringers.

LOADS & ROOF DESIGN
Wind Load =115 MPH
Snow Load=20 LBS
Floor Loads
Dead Load = 15 LBS
Live Load =40LBS

Soil Bearing Capacity Assumed To Be 2000 PSF
Category "1" 1.0
Terrain "B" 1.0

Snow Load Importance Factor
Snow Exposure Factor
Thermal Factor 1.0
Wind Importance Factor
Seismic Use Importance

Exposure "B"
Category "1" 1.0

Load Bearing Wall

typical all floors

T*l

Typical All

|
I

Wall Typical All
Floors

Load Bearing Wall
Typical

second floor ceiling framing plan
1/8" =1'-0"

||
AT
=

areas of braced wall
typical all floors

typical all floors

second floor framing plan
1/8" =1'-0"
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GENERAL NOTES

ABBREVIATIONS LEGEND

GOVERNING BUILDING CODE: 2012 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE (IRC) AND ITS APPROPRIATE

SUPPLEMENTS

DESIGN LOADS:
ROOF DEAD LOAD: 10 psf
ROOF LIVE LOAD: 20 psf
FLOOR DEAD LOAD: 10 psf
FLOOR LIVE LOAD:

BEDROOMS: 30 psf

ALL OTHER LIVING AREAS: 40 psf
WIND LOADS: Vasd=90 MPH, EXPOSURE B
SEISMIC LOADS: SITE CLASS "B"
ASSUMED ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING PRESSURE: 1500 PSF
GENERAL:

1. FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE WORK SHOWN OR
INFERRED BY THESE DRAWINGS.

2. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ALL DIMENSIONS AND
ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON THE PLANS AND FOR COORDINATING ALL DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS
SHOWN WITH THE EXISTING CONDITIONS. IF ERRORS OR DISCREPANCIES IN THE DIMENSIONS
OCCUR, IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO BRING ALL DISCREPANCIES TO THE
ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL TEMPORARY BRACING AND SHORING AS REQUIRED DURING
CONSTRUCTION TO ENSURE THE SAFETY OF ALL INDIVIDUALS INVOLVED.

4. ALLMECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING ELEMENTS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE GOVERNING BUILDING CODE AND THE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY.

5. NORTON & SCHMIDT CONSULTING ENGINEERS, L.L.C. HAS DESIGNED THE STRUCTURAL FLOOR
FRAMING AND WALL BRACING SYSTEM OF THESE PLANS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A RESIDENCE
AT THE ADDRESS REFERENCED IN THE PLANS. NORTON & SCHMIDT CONSULTING ENGINEERS, L.L.C.
WILL NOT TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY RE-USE OF ANY PORTION OF THE DESIGN, PLANS OR
SPECIFICATIONS AT ANY OTHER PROPERTY OR ADDRESS WITHOUT OUR PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT.

BUILDER'S PLANS:

THE TERM "BUILDER'S PLANS" REFERS TO A CERTAIN LEVEL OF DEVELOPMENT OF THE DRAWINGS. AS
THE NAME IMPLIES, THESE PLANS REQUIRE THAT THE CONTRACTOR POSSESSES COMPETENCE IN
RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION AND A THOROUGH UNDERSTANDING OF THE INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL
CODE (IRC). THE CONTRACTOR WARRANTS TO NORTON & SCHMIDT CONSULTING ENGINEERS, L.L.C.,
THAT HE POSSESSES THE PARTICULAR COMPETENCE AND SKILL IN CONSTRUCTION NECESSARY TO
BUILD THIS PROJECT WITHOUT FULL ENGINEERING AND DESIGN SERVICES, AND FOR THAT REASON THE
CONTRACTOR OR HOME OWNER HAS RESTRICTED THE SCOPE OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES. THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS PROVIDED BY THE LIMITED SERVICES SHALL BE TERMED "BUILDER'S
PLANS" IN RECOGNITION OF THE CONTRACTOR'S SOPHISTICATION. ALTHOUGH NORTON & SCHMIDT
CONSULTING ENGINEERS, L.L.C. AND OUR CONSULTANTS HAVE PERFORMED THEIR SERVICES WITH DUE
CARE AND DILIGENCE, WE CANNOT GUARANTEE PERFECTION. ANY AMBIGUITY OR DISCREPANCY
DISCOVERED BY THE USE OF THESE PLANS SHALL BE REPORTED IMMEDIATELY TO NORTON & SCHMIDT
CONSULTING ENGINEERS, L.L.C. CONSTRUCTION MAY REQUIRE THAT THE CONTRACTOR ADAPT THE
"BUILDER'S PLANS" TO THE FIELD CONDITIONS ENCOUNTERED AND MAKE LOGICAL ADJUSTMENTS IN FIT,
FORM, DIMENSION AND QUANTITY. CHANGES MADE FROM THE PLANS WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF
NORTON & SCHMIDT CONSULTING ENGINEERS, L.L.C. ARE UNAUTHORIZED. IT IS ALSO UNDERSTOOD
THAT THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MEETING ALL APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES

INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO MECHANIC?LELECJBIQAL_AMD_ELUMBJNG_CQDEREQLHEEMENTS
(WHICH IS EXCLUDED FROM THESE PLANS).

ARCHITECTURAL NOTES:

1. WATER RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WALL COVERING, FREE FROM HOLES AND BREAKS, SHALL BE APPLIED
TO STUDS OR SHEATHING OF ALL EXTERIOR WALLS. WRAP SHALL BE INSTALLED PER
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS AND SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION R703.2.

2. BUILDING SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTIONS 802.3 AND 802.3.1 OF THE 2012 IRC FOR RAFTER AND
CEILING JOIST CONNECTIONS.

3. "UFER" GROUND SHALL BE PROVIDED PER IRC SECTION 3608.1

4. GUTTERS, DOWNSPOUTS, AND SPLASH BLOCKS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO INSURE ALL ROOF
DRAINAGE IS DIRECTED 5 FEET MINIMUM FROM HOUSE BEFORE TOUCHING SOIL.

STAIR NOTES:
1. MAXIMUM RISER AT STAIRWAYS IS 7 3/4" AND MINIMUM TREAD IS 10" WITH A MINIMUM 6'-8"
HEADROOM, PER 2012 IRC SEC. R311.7.

2. PLACE HANDRAILS ON ALL STAIRS AND/OR LEVELS THAT EXCEED 20" ABOVE THE FLOOR OR GRADE.
RAILINGS TO BE MIN. 36" HIGH AND HAVE INTERMEDIATE RAILS THAT DO NOT ALLOW THE PASSAGE
OF A 4" DIAMETER SPHERE AND SHALL COMPLY W/ 2012 IRC SEC. R312.

3. ENCLOSE ACCESSIBLE SPACE BENEATH STAIRS SHALL SHALL HAVE WALLS AND THE UNDERSIDE OF
THE STAIR AND LANDING PROTECTED WITH 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD ON ENCLOSURE SIDE PER SECTION
R302.7.

5. STAIRWAYS CONSISTING OF 3 OR MORE RISERS SHALL HAVE A CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL ON AT LEAST
ONE SIDE BETWEEN 24" AND 28" ABOVE THE STAIR NOSINGS.

6. HANDRAILS SHALL HAVE A CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION OF 1 1/4" MINIMUM TO 2* MAXIMUM OR OTHER
APPROVED GRASPABLE SHAPER PER SECTION R311.7.8.3.

7. SPIRAL STAIRS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED PER SECTION R311.7.10.11.

WINDOWS AND SAFETY GLAZING NOTES:

1. GLAZING IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS IDENTIFIED IN IRC SECTION R308.4 SHALL BE OF APPROVED
SAFETY GLAZING MATERIALS: GLASS IN STORM DOORS; INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE PANELS
ADJACENT TO A DOOR WHERE THE NEAREST VERTICAL EDGE IS WITHIN A 24" ARCH OF THE DOOR IN
A CLOSED POSITION AND WHOSE BOTTOM EDGE IS WITHIN 60" OF THE FLOOR; WALLS ENCLOSING
STAIRWAYS AND LANDINGS WHERE THE GLAZING IS WITHIN 60" OF THE TOP OR BOTTOM OF THE
STAIR, ENCLOSURES FOR SPAS, TUBS, SHOWERS AND WHIRLPOOLS:; GLAZING IN FIXED OR
OPERABLE PANELS EXCEEDING 9 SQ. FT. AND WHOSE BOTTOM EDGE IS LESS THAN 18" ABOVE THE
FLOOR OR WALKING SURFACE WITHIN 36"

2. ALLWINDOWS SHALL MEET THE FALL PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION R312.2

EMERGENCY EGRESS NOTES:

1. ALL SLEEPING ROOMS AND BASEMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH PROPER EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND
RESCUE OPENINGS PER 2012 IRC SEC R310. PROVIDE (1) WINDOW IN EACH BEDROOM THAT HAS A
MINIMUM OPERABLE AREA OF 5.7 SQ. FT. WITH A MINIMUM OPERABLE HEIGHT OF 24" AND WIDTH OF
217

2. PROVIDE SMOKE ALARMS IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM, OUTSIDE OF EACH SLEEPING AREA IN THE
IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMS AND ON EACH ADDITIONAL FLOOR, INCLUDING BASEMENTS
AND STAIRWAYS. ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT THE ACTUATION OF
ONE ALARM ACTIVATES ALL OTHERS AND BE HARD WIRED WITH A BATTERY BACKUP, PER 2012 IRC
SEC. R314 AND NFPA 72.

3. CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS SHALL BE PROVIDED PER R315.

CONCRETE & REINFORCING NOTES:

1. CONCRETE STRENGTH SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM 28 DAY STRENGTH REQUIREMENTS
(IRC R402.2):

1.1. 2,500 PSI FOR BASEMENT FLOOR SLABS ON UNDISTURBED GRADE.

1.2. 3,000 PSI FOR FOOTINGS, FOUNDATION WALLS, AND OTHER VERTICAL CONCRETE.
1.3. 3,500 PSI FOR CARPORT AND GARAGE FLOOR SLABS ON UNDISTURBED GRADE.
1.4. 3,500 PSI FOR STRUCTURAL FLOOR SLABS.

2. CONCRETE SHALL BE 6%z1% AIR ENTRAINED FOR GARAGE SLABS AND FOR ALL LOCATIONS
(FOOTINGS, WALLS, FLATWORK, ETC.) EXPOSED TO WEATHER.

3. CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A SLUMP OF 4" £ 1°. THE SLUMP CAN BE INCREASED THROUGH THE USE OF
APPROVED ADDITIVES (NOT WATER).

4. THE REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE ASTM A615, GRADE 40 MINIMUM UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON
THE DRAWINGS. ALL BARS SHALL BE LAPPED A MINIMUM OF 48 BAR DIAMETERS AND/OR CORNER
BARS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL FOOTING AND WALL CORNERS, AND FOOTING STEPS.

5. MINIMUM CONCRETE COVER SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS (ACI 318):

5.1. EARTH FORMED - 3"
5.2. EXPOSED TO WEATHER - 1 1/2" FOR #5 BARS & SMALLER
5.3. NOT EXPOSED TO WEATHER - 3/4" FOR SLABS.

NO WATER SHALL BE ADDED TO THE CONCRETE MIX AT THE SITE.

ADDITION OF CALCIUM CHLORIDE TO CONCRETE IS NOT PERMITTED.

NO ALUMINUM SHALL BE EMBEDDED/PLACED IN CONCRETE.

CONCRETE PLACED IN COLD WEATHER SHALL SHALL COMPLY WITH ACI 206. CONCRETE PLACED IN

HOT WEATHER SHALL COMPLY WITH ACI 305.
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STRUCTURAL STEEL:

1.

6.

(o

ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING:

STRUCTURAL STEEL ASTM A992, Fy = 50 KS|
MISCELLANEOUS STEEL ASTM A36
HOLLOW STRUCTURAL STEEL (HSS) ASTM A500, GRADE B
STEEL PIPE ASTM A53, GRADE B (SCHED 40 MIN)
ALL BEAM CONNECTIONS SHALL BE DESIGNED BY THE STEEL FABRICATOR UNDER THE DIRECTION OF
A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNLESS SPECIFIC CONNECTIONS ARE SHOWN ON THE
DRAWINGS. CONNECTIONS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO 50% U.D.L. OR THE REACTION PROVIDED ON THE
DRAWINGS, WHICH EVER 1S GREATER. CONNECTIONS SHALL BE WELDED OR BOLTED PER AISC
STEEL CONSTRUCTION MANUAL 13TH EDITION. BOLTS SHALL BE ASTM A325N.
ALL COLUMN ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL BE ASTM F1554 GRADE 36.
WELDING SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST PUBLICATION OF APPLICABLE CODES SET FORTH BY THE
AMERICAN WELDING SOCIETY. NO UNAUTHORIZED WELDS WILL BE ACCEPTED.

PROVIDE 30# FELT BOND BREAK AROUND ALL STEEL COLUMNS WHERE IN CONTACT WITH
SLAB-ON-GRADE.

ALL EXTERIOR STEEL EXPOSED TO THE ELEMENTS SHALL BE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL HAVE ONE COAT OF RUST INHIBITIVE PRIMER CONFORMING TO
SPECIFICATIONS. FIELD TOUCHUP ALL UNPAINTED AREAS AND WELD AREAS.

WOOD FRAMING NOTES:

1.

1.

12.

13.
14.

15.

16.
17.
18.

19.
20.

21.

23.

24.
25.

27.

28.
29.

ALL STRUCTURAL LUMBER (RAFTERS, CEILING JOISTS, PURLINS AND HEADERS) SHALL BE DOUGLAS
FIR LARCH #2 OR BETTER UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS. ALL LOAD BEARING WALL
STUDS AND PURLIN STRUTS SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR STUD GRADE OR BETTER.

GLUE LAMINATED MEMBERS MARKED "LVL" (LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER) SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
ALLOWABLE BENDING STRESS (FB) OF 2600 PSI, A MINIMUM ALLOWABLE SHEAR STRESS (FV) OF 285
PSI, AND A MINIMUM MODULUS OF ELASTICITY (E) OF 2,000 KSI. ALL MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR NAILING AND CONNECTIONS SHALL BE FOLLOWED.

FLOOR JOISTS: SEE IRC TABLE R502.3.1(1) AND R502.3.1(2) FOR SPAN, SIZE, SPACING, AND GRADE OF
FLOOR JOISTS.

FLOOR JOISTS BELOW PARTITION WALLS RUNNING PARALLEL TO THE JOIST SPAN SHALL BE
DOUBLED. ALL DOUBLED MEMBERS SHALL BE NAILED TOGETHER WITH 16d NAILS 16" ON CENTER IN
TWO ROWS STAGGERED OR PER MANUFACTURER SPECS.

SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN FLOOR JOISTS SHALL BE INSTALLED WHERE JOISTS BEAR ON TOP OF
BEAMS OR HEADERS AND BELOW POINT LOADS. ALL SOLID BLOCKING AND RIM JOIST MATERIAL
SHALL BE THE SAME SIZE AND GRADE AS THE JOISTS.

ALL FLOOR AND CEILING JOISTS THAT BUTT INTO THE SIDE OF A HEADER OR STEEL BEAM SHALL BE
ANCHORED TO THE HEADER OR STEEL BEAM WITH STANDARD JOIST HANGERS.

ALL SUPPORTS FOR WOOD TRUSSES, RAFTERS AND PURLINS, UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE ON THE
DRAWINGS, SHALL BEAR ON LOAD BEARING WALLS (WALLS LOCATED DIRECTLY ABOVE A BEAM LINE
OR CONTINUOUS FOOTING)! ALL CONCENTRATED LOADS SHALL BE CARRIED THROUGH THE FLOOR
SYSTEM THICKNESS WITH SOLID BLOCKING OR WITH 2X4 STUB COLUMNS (SQUASH BLOCKS) THAT
TRANSFER THE LOAD DOWN TO THE SUPPORT WALL OR BEAM BELOW.

ALL NAILING NOT INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS SHALL CONFORM TO THE NAILING SCHEDULE OF THE
GOVERNING BUILDING CODE. SPACING, END DISTANCES AND EDGE DISTANCES OF NAILS AND
SPIKES SHALL BE SUCH AS TO AVOID THE UNUSUAL SPLITTING OF THE WOOD.

ALL NON-LOADBEARING STUD WALLS IN THE BASEMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A 1" MINIMUM
VERTICAL EXPANSION JOINT TO ALLOW FOR HEAVE IN THE FLOOR SLAB.

WALLS SHALL NOT BE TIGHT BETWEEN THE SLAB AND THE FRAMING ABOVE!

SHEATHING FOR HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS SHALL BE EXTERIOR GRADE, C/D, STRUCTURAL GROUFR Il
OR BETTER. ROOF AND WALL FRAMING SHALL BE OF DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH OR SOUTHERN PINE.
PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING AT ALL PANEL EDGES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. WHERE PANELS ARE
APPLIED ON BOTH FACES OF A WALL, PANEL JOINTS SHALL BE OFFSET TO FALL ON DIFFERENT
FRAMING MEMBERS.

ALL WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS SHALL BE IDENTIFIED WITH THE APPROPRIATE GRADE TRADEMARK
OF THE AMERICAN PLYWOOD ASSOCIATION (APA) AND SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF
PRODUCT STANDARD PS-1.

WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS SHALL BE SET WITH FACE GRAIN PERPENDICULAR TO SUPPORTING
MEMBERS AND STAGGER END JOINTS 4-0".

STANDARD WASHERS SHALL BE USED WITH ALL BOLTS FASTENING WOOD MEMBERS.

ALL SAWN LUMBER EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE
PRESSURE TREATED.

ROOF FRAMING - RIDGE BEAMS, VALLEY AND HIP RAFTERS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM NOMINAL
THICKNESS OF 2" AND MINIMUM DEPTH NOT LESS THAN THE END CUT OF THE RAFTERS. HIP AND
VALLEY RAFTERS SHALL BE SUPPORTED AT THE RIDGE BY A 2X6 "TEE" BRACE TO A BEARING
PARTITION. WHERE ROOF BRACING IS USED TO PERMIT LONGER RAFTERS SPAN, USE 2X6 "TEE"
BRACES AT 4-0" O.C. WITH CONTINUCUS 2X6 PURLIN UNDER THE RAFTERS. BRACE RAFTERS TO
BEARING PARTITIONS.

PROVIDE CONTINUQUS STRONG BACKS FOR CEILING JOIST SPANS 12'-0" OR GREATER.
CEILING JOISTS: SEE IRC TABLE RB02.4(2) FOR SPAN, SIZE, SPACING, AND GRADE OF CEILING JOISTS.

ROOF RAFTERS: SEE IRC TABLE R802.5.1(1) THRU R802.5.1(9) FOR SPAN, SIZE, SPACING, AND GRADE
OF ROOF RAFTERS.

BRACE THE COMPRESSION FLANGE OF ALL BEAMS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL BEAMS OR HEADERS THAT BEAR ON WOOD FRAMING SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY ANOTHER BEAM
OR HEADER OR A BUILT-UP STUD COLUMN THE FULL WIDTH OF THE BEAM CONTINUQUS TO THE
FOUNDATION OR OTHER STRUCTURAL FRAMING MEMBER, U.N.O.

ALL LIGHT GAGE METAL FRAMING ACCESSORIES NOTED SHALL BE AS MANUFACTURED BY "SIMPSON
STRONG TIE" OR APPROVED EQUAL, ATTACH FRAMING ACCESSORIES TO WOOD FRAMING IN
ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS.

PROVIDE HEADERS AS SHOWN ON PLAN, FOR HEADERS NOT MARKED REFERENCE TYPICAL BEARING
WALL HEADER SCHEDULE.

FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 3/4" TONGUE & GROOVE WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL. GLUE & NAILTO
FLOOR JOISTS WITH 8d NAILS AT 6" O.C. AT ALL PANEL EDGES AND AT 12" O.C. AT INTERMEDIATE
SUPPORTS.

ALL EXTERIOR WOOD WALL FRAMING SHALL BE 2x6 DOUG-FIR STUD GRADE AT 16"0c, UNO.
ALL INTERIOR BEARING WALL FRAMING SHALL BE 2x4 DOUG-FIR STUD GRADE AT 16%c, UNO.

WOOD TRUSSES AND THEIR CONNECTIONS SHALL BE DESIGNED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER FOR
THE LOADS STIPULATED ON THE DRAWINGS. SHOP DRAWINGS AND CALCULATIONS WITH AN
ENGINEER'S SEAL FOR THE STATE OF MISSOURI SHALL BE SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO
FABRICATION. CONNECTION PLATES SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE GOVERNING
BUILDING CODE.

TEMPORARY STABILITY OF WOOD TRUSSES DURING ERECTION SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
THE CONTRACTOR IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE MANUFACTURER.
FOLLOW BCSI GUIDE TO GOOD PRACTICE FOR HANDLING, INSTALLING OF METAL PLATE CONNECTED
WOOD TRUSSES.

WOOD TRUSSES SHALL NOT BE FIELD CUT.

MULTIPLE STUD MEMBERS CALLED OUT FOR SUPPORT OF LVL BEAMS AND HEADERS SHALL BE
CARRIED DOWN TO TOP OF FOUNDATIONS OR SUPPORT BEAM(S).

RAGE:

GARAGE FLOORS SHALL SLOPE TOWARDS THE GARAGE DOORWAYS.

DOORS BETWEEN THE GARAGE AND THE DWELLING SHALL BE A MINIMUM 1-3/8" SOLID CORE OR
HONEY COMBED STEEL DOOR OR A 20 MINUTE FIRE RATED DOCR.

THE GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE DWELLING AND ITS UNFINISHED ATTIC AREAS BY A
MINIMUM 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE. WHERE UNFINISHED ATTIC AREAS ARE
PROVIDED ABOVE THE GARAGE, THE SUPPORTING COLUMNS AND BEAMS SHALL ALSO BE
PROTECTED WITH 1/2°GYPSUM BOARD OR EQUIVALENT. WHERE HABITABLE SPACE OCCURS ABOVE
THE GARAGE THE FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH A MINIMUM 5/8" TYPE X
GYPSUM BOARD ON THE GARAGE CEILING, SHALL COMPLY WITH 2012 IRC SEC. R309.

GARAGE DOOR AND FRAME (H-FRAME) FOR THE ATTACHMENT OF THE TRACK AND COUNTER
BALANCE SHALL CONSIST OF THE FOLLOWING: 2X6 VERTICAL JAMBS RUNNING FROM THE FLOOR TO
CEILING ATTACHED WITH 1 3/4"x0.12" NAILS @ 7"oc STAGGERED WITH (7) 3 1/4"X0.102" NAILS THRU THE
JAMB INTO THE HEADER, MINIMUM 2x8 HEADER FOR ATTACHMENT FOR COUNTER BALANCE SYSTEM.

BUILDING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS FOR A SELF CLOSING DOOR BETWEEN
RESIDENCE AND GARAGE.

GARAGE DOORS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF DASMA 90 MPH.

FOUNDATION NOTES

1. ALL FOUNDATIONS SHALL BEAR ON NATIVE, UNDISTURBED S0IL CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 1,500 PSF
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, WITHOUT UNDUE SETTLEMENT OR HEAVING. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
RETAIN A QUALIFIED TESTING LAE (AFPROVED BY THE OWNER) TO FIELD VERIFY THE ACTUAL SOIL
BEARING CAPACITY

ALL EXTERIOR FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR A MIN, CF 35° BELOW FINISHED GRADE

3 F THE EXISTING SITE TOPOGRAPHY OR SOIL CONDITIONS VARY FROM THE CONDITIONS SHOWN ON
THE DRAWNGS, IT SHALL BE THE RESFONSEILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO NOTWFY THE
ARCHITECTENGINEER SO THAT A DESIGN THAT IS APPROPRUATE FOR THE SITE CAN BE GENERATED,

4 FOOTINGS SHALL BE POURED CONTINUCUS AT FOOTING STEPS (SOLID JUMPS)

ANY FILL THAT IS INSTALLED UNDER THE BASEMENT OR GARAGE FLOOR SLAES SHALL 8E PRCPERLY
COMPACTED TO PREVENT SETTLEMENT OF THE FILL MATERAL. PRCPER COMPACTION IS WHERE
THE SOIL IS PLACED IN 6" LIFTS AND EACH LIFT IS COMPACTED PRIOR TO INSTALLING MORE SOIL.
THIS COMPACTED FILL SHALL THEN BE VERIFIED BY A QUALIFIED GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER. AT THE
CONTRACTOR'S OPTION, A PROFERLY DESIGNED STRUCTURAL SLAE MAY BE INSTALLED OVER ANY
FILL THAT HAS NOT BEEN PROPERLY COMPACTED. ALL EXTERIOR SLABS INSTALLED ADJACENT TO
THE FOUNDATION SHALL BE DOWELED INTO THE FOUNDATION WITH 24 BARS AT 127 ON CENTER
{GRADE 60 STEEL) DRILLED N 6% MINIMUM AND EPOXIED

6 CONTROL JOINTS IN THE FLOOR SLABS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS TO MINIMIZE THE AMOUNT OF
RANDOM CRACKING (12 INTERVALS MAXIMUM). THESE JOINTS SHALL BE SAWCUT 1.1M4" DEEP WITHIN
8 HOURS OF POURING THE SLAB OR MAY BE TOOLED INTO THE SLAB WHEN POURED. SAWCUTS
SHALL BE IN APPROXIMATE SQUARE PATTERN WITH MAXIMUM ASPECT RATIOOF 1.1/2T0 1.

7. THE BUILDER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR TAKING THE APPROPRIATE STEFS TO MINIMIZE THE
EFFECTS OF EXPANSIVE SO ON THE FOUNDATION, SLABS, AND WOCO FRAMED PORTICNS OF THE
HOUSE. THIS INCLUDES ISCLATING THE FLOOR SLAB AT ALL COLUMNS. INTERIOR BEARING WALLS,
AND AT THE FOUNDATION WALLS WITH TWO LAYERS OF 158 FELT. PARTITION WALLS IN THE
BASEMENT SHALL NOT 8E CONSTRUCTED TIGHT AGAINST THE FRAMNG ABOVE

& INSTALL CONTINUOUS DRAN TILE (4" DIAMETER MININUM) ARGUND THE PERIMETER CF THE ENTIRE
LOWER LEVEL AND COVER THE TILE WITH FILTER FABRIC AND COURSE, CLEAN ROCK. INSTALL
VERTICAL DRANS TO PERIMETER DRAIN TLE AT ALL WINDOW WELLS. THE DRAIN TILE SHALL BE
CONNECTED TO A 40 GALLON (MINIMUM| SUMP PIT WITH SUFFICIENT DEFTH FOR FROPER SUMP
PUMP CPERATION. OR SHALL BE DRAINED BY GRAVITY TO DAYLIGHT AT LEAST 10 FROM THE
FOUNDATION. FOUNDATION DRAINAGE SHALL ALSO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2012 IRC SECTION
R-406.1

9 CONCRETE BASEMENT SLABS SHALL BE AMIN OF 4° THICK OVER A MIN. OF 4* OF 1/2° TO 34* CLEAN,
GRADED ROCK, UN.O. OR F SITE CONDITIONS REQUIRE OTHERWISE. MIN REINFORCING SHALL BE
$4S AT 24%cc OR EQUWALENT,

10, PROVIDE A MIN, 6-MIL POLYETHYLENE MOSSTURE BARRIER CNER GRAVEL BASE UNDER BASEMENT
FLOOR SLABS (NOT REQUIRED FOR GARAGE SLAES) FER SECTION R406.2.2. LAP JOINTE A MIN. OF &7,

11, ALL FOOTING AND SLAB REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE BLOCKED OFF SUBGRADE WITH CHAIRS OR
CONCRETE BRICKS.

RESIDENTIAL BASEMENT WALL NOTES:

f.  VERTICAL REBAR SPACING FOR CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL BE FER THE TABLE BELOWY.

E0 KS| RENFORCING 40 X351 REINFORCING

WALL THICKNESS 8 10° L 10°
| SORLESS | MEIBOC | @I O0OC | M@ O0C MENOC
é ' o AMZ0C. | 24D OC. | se@21"0LC. M3 oOoC
\g (13 MEB220C | @I O0C, | MGI16°0C. | M@ 36 0C
.g g MJZIET0C. |20 C. | A @12°0C. MDQI15OC
10 MGI12°0C | @1650C. | @G 0C “M@1zZoc

8. MINIWUM REQUIREMENT FOR VERTICAL REBAR IN PLAIN CONCRETE WALLS IS M BARS @
36 0.C. (ACI 332},

o VERTICAL BARS SHALL BE CONTINUED TO WITHIN 4 OF THE TOP OF THE WALL

0. RESAR SHALL BE POSITIONED AT THE TENSION FACE OF THE WALL (2° FROM THE INSIDE
FACE

d. REINFORCEMENT SHALL LAS A MININUM OF 24" AT ENOS, SPLICES, AND ARCUND CORNERS.

u. DESIGN BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER IS REQUIRED FOR WALLS OVER 10/ IN HEIGHT

. HORMZONTAL REINFORCING SHALL MATCH THE SIZE OF THE VERTICAL REINFORCING. PROVIDE 1
- BAR WITHIN 12° OF THE TOP OF THE WALL WiTH ADDITIONAL BARS SPACED AT 24" O C MAX

2  BARS SHALL LAP A MINIMUM CF 45 BAR DIAMETERS AT ENDS, SPLICES AND AROUND CORNERS
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THESE DRAWINGS.

3 CONTINUCUS WALL FOOTINGS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 16° WIDE AND 8° DEEP WITH (2) M BARS
CONTINUCUSE FOR B" THICK WALLS, UN.O. CONTINUOUS WALL FOOTINGS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF
24" WIDE AND 12° DEEP WITH (2) ¥ BARS CONTINUOUS FOR 12° THICK WALLS

4. INSTALL 1279 x 12" LONG ANCHOR BOLTS (7" EMEEDMENT) AT 20" O.C. AND WITHIN 12" OF THE END
OF EACH SILL MEMBER. MINMUM SILL PLATE TO BE 2x6 PRESSURE TREATED

5 THE TOPS OF ALL BASEMENT (LOWER LEVEL] FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO THE

FLOOR JOISTS. NAJL EACH FLOOR JOIST END AND END WALL BLOCKING TO THE WOOD SILL PLATE

PER THE IRC NAILING SCHEQULE. WHERE FLOOR JOISTS RUN PARALLEL TO THE FOUNDATION

WALLS, PROVIDE BLOCKING IN THE FIRST THREE JOIST SPACES AT 20" O.C. OVER THE ENTIRE

LENGTH OF THE FLOCR JOISTS,

WALLS SHALL BE FULL HEIGHT FROM FOOTING TO FLOOR FRAMING. NO WOCO FRAMED CRIFPLE

WALLS EXCEPT AS SPECIFICALLY NOTED ON THE ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR AN EQUIVALENT FLUID PRESSURE (EFP) 60 PSF.

PROVIODE STEEL SHWMS IN BEAM POCKETS TO LEVEL BEAMS BEAM POCKETS SHALL BE GROUTED

SOLID WITH 4,000 P51 NON-SHRINK GROUT AFTER BEAMS ARE LOADED WITH FRAMING MEMEERS.

REINFORCE ARCUND BEAM POCKETS BY BENDING TOP CONTINUCUS HORIZONTAL BAR BELOW BEAM

FOCKET OR INSTALL SEPARATE BENT BAR LAPPED AND TIED MINIVMUM 24" EACH SIDE.

10, PROVIDE TWO M4 X 40" LONG DIAGONAL BARS AT THE CORNERS OF ALL CPENINGS IN CONCRETE
WALLS AND AT FOOTING STEFS. ALS0 PROVIDE 2 ADOITIONAL 24 ON ALL SIDES OF WALL OFENINGS
BARS SHALL BE 3-0° LONGER THAN GPEN VERTICAL OR HORIZONTAL DIMENSION

11. FOUNDATION WALLS THAT RETAN EARTH AND ENCLOSEE INTERIOR SPACES AND FLOORS BELOW

GRADE SHALL BE DAMP PRCOFED FROM THE TOP OF THE FOOTING TO THE FINISHED GRADE WITH A

BITUMNOUS COATING IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION RLD5.1.

12, WNSULATION SHALL BE WSTALLED FOR ALL BASEMENT WALLS AS REQUIRED PER SECTION N11021

3. ALL SITE RETAINING WALLS GREATER THAN 40" IN HEIGHT SHALL REQUIRE A DESIGN BY A
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

14, ACCNCRETE ENCASED GROUNDING ELECTRODE CONNECTION SHALL BE PRCVIDED TO THE
ELECTRICAL SERVICE PER SECTION E3508.1.

o
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1. ALLWOOD DECK FRAMING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE LATEST EDNTION OF THE "RESIDENTIAL DECKS -
PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION GUIDELINES® AS PUBLISHED BY THE JOHNSON COUNTY CONTRACTOR
LICENSING PROGRAM.

2. WOOD FRAMING FOR EXTERIOR DECKS SHALL BE TREATED SOUTHERN PINE #2 OR BETTER.

ENERGY REQUIREMENTS

1.  THE 8ULDING THERMAL ENVELCOFE SHALL BE SEALED WITH AN AIR BARRIER FER 2012 IRC SEC
N1102

Z  LIGHTING FIXTURES FENETRATING THE THERMAL ENVELOFE SHALL BE 9C.RATED, LEAKAGE

RATED AND SEALED TO THE GYPSUM WALLBOARD AS REQUIRED PER N1102 4 4

PROGRAMMAZLE THERMOSTATS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED PER N1103.1.1.

AR HANDLERS SHALL BE RATED FOR MAXIMUM 2% AIR LEAKAGE RATE PER N1103 22 1

BUILDING CAVITIES USED AS RETURN AIR PLENUMS SHALL BE SEALED TO PREVENT LEAKAGE

ACROSS THE THERMAL ENVELCPE AS RECUWRED PER N1103 23

BUILDING CAVITIES IN A THERMAL ENVELOPE WALL SHALL NOT BE USED AS RETURN AR PLENUMS

UNLESS THE REQUIRED INSULATION BARRIER 1S MAINTAINED PER MI1E01T.1.1.

HOT WATER PIPES SHALL BE INSULATED AS REQUIRED PER N1103.4

ALL EXHAUST FANS SHALL TERMINATE TO THE BUMLDING EXTERIOR AS REQUIRED PER M1507.2.

MAKEUP AIR SYSTEMS SHALL BE INSTALLED FOR XITCHEN EXHAUST HOODS THAT EXCEED 400

CFMAS RECAUNRED FER M1503 4

10 AN AIR FARDUING SYSTEM SHALL NOT SERVE BOTH THE LIVING SPACE AND THE GARAGE PER
M1601.5.

11, MINIMUM MECHANICAL EFFICIENCY RATING FOR AC EQUIPMENT 1S 13 SEER AS REQGUIRED PER
2012 IRC

12 MINIMUM MECHANICAL EFFICIENCY RATING FOR FORCED AR FURNACE 1S 78% AS REQUIRED PER
201ZIRC
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AB ANCHOR BOLTY MECH  MECHANICAL

ACI AMERICAN CONCRETE INSTITUTE MFR MANUFACTURER

AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR MIN AP

AISC AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION  \IEC MISCELLANEOUS

AIS AMERICAN IRON AND STEEL INSTITUTE MTL METAL

ARCH  ARCHITECTURAL NO NUMEER

ASTM  AMERICAN SOCKETY FOR TESTING AND MATERIALS NS NEAR SIDE

AWS AMERICAN WELDING SOCIETY NTS NOT TO SCALE

BFF BELOW FINISH FLOOR oC ON CENTER

8Fs BOTTOM OF FOOTING STEP oH OPPOSITE HAND

20 BOTTOM OF PAF FOWDER ACTUATED FASTENERS
808 BOTTOM OF STEEL PCF POUNDS PER CUBIC FEET
BRG BEARING FL FLATE
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cJ CONTROL JOINT (WALL) s POUNDS PER SCUARE INCH
CL CENTER LINE aQTy QUANTITY

CLR CLEAR REF REFERENCE

CoL COLUMN REINF  REINFORCING

CONC  CONCRETE REQD R=QUIRED

CONST  CONSTRUCTION REV REVERSE

CONT  CONTINUOUS RO ROUGH OPENING

DA DIAMETER S SIMILAR

EIFS EXTERIOR INSULATION AND FINISH SYSTEM TAB TOF AND BOTTOM

EL ELEVATION TFS TOP OF FOOTING STEP
ELEC ELECTRICAL THK THICK

EQ ECUAL TO TOR OF

EW EACH WAY TOC TOP OF CONCRETE

FDN FOUNDATION TOF TOP OF FOOTING

FF FNISH FLOOR TOP TOP OF PAVING

FS FAR SIDE TOS TOP OF STEEL

FTG FOOTING TRANS TRANSVERSE

GA GAGE TYP TYPICAL

GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR UND UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
GYPBD GYPSUM BOARD VERT VERTICAL

HORIZ HORIZONTAL w WDOTH

HSA HEADED STUD ANCHOR WEM WALL BRACE METHOD
INFO INFORMATION WP WORK POINT

ST JOIST WS WALL STEP

JT JOINT VIWF WELDED WIRE FABRIC

K5I KIPS PER SQUARE INCH

L8s POUNDS
LONG  LONGITUDINAL
MAX MAXIAN

SYMBOLS LEGEND

WA
DESCR*TION

4 CUT SYMEOL @

=

ELEVATION DESIGNATION A REVISION DESIGNATION

PLAN NOTE SYMEOL

TYPE
NOISHEET SLAB JONT
= SECTIONCUT 1 DESIGNATION
TYPE
NO/SHEET ELEVATION DETAIL & 0o SPOT ELEVATION
BLOWUP DETAIL ¢ ‘T e v,  CONCRETE WALL
WOCO NON-LOQAD
PANEL BEARING S5TUD WALL

ALTERNATE B8RACED
WALL PANEL

BRACED WALL PANEL

PORTAL FRAME WITH

HOLD.DOWNS W e sees ses BRACED WALL LINE

~—
TYPE g% TYPE
WOO0D STRUCTURAL

GARAGE BEARING WALL

INSULATION AND FENESTRATION
REQUIREMENTS - IRC TABLE N1102.1.1
COMPONENT VALUE
FENESTRATION U= 035 &
SKYUGHT U= 05 x4
CEILING - FLAT R-49
CEILING - VAULTED R-38
WOOO FRAME WALL R-13
MASE WALL R-8/R-13 “
FLOOR OVER UNHEATED SPACE R-19
FLOOR OVER QUTSIDE AIR R-30
CUCTS QUTSIDE OF THE SUPPLY AND RETURN R-&
CONDITIONED SPACE IN FLOOR & CEILING ASSEMELY R-6
BASEMENT WALL R« 10/R13 X
SLAB (R VALUE/DEPTH) R-«10/2FT il
CRAWLSPACE WALL W/ FLOOR INSULATION R-10/R-13 x
CRAWLSPACE WALL WO FLOOR INSILATION R-19

& RVALUES ARE MINIMUMS. U - FACTORS ARE MAXIMUMS, WHEN INSULATION IS INSTALLED IN A
CAVITY WHICH IS LESS THAN THE LAEEL OR DESIGN THICKNESS OF THE INSULATION. THE
INSTALLED R-VALUE OF THE INSULATION SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN THE R-VALUE SPECIFIED IN
THE TABLE.

b THE FENESTRATION U - FACTOR EXCLUDES SKYLIGHTS

c. THE FIRST R VALUE APPLIES TO CONTINUOUS INSULATION, THE SECOND TO FRAMING CAVITY
INSULATION, EITHER NSILATION MEETS THE REQUIREMENT

d R-58HALL BE ADOED TO THE RECANRED SLAE EDGE R - VALUES FOR HEATED SLAES.
INSULATION DEPTH SHALL BE THE DEPTH OF THE FOOTING OR 2 FEET WHICHEVER IS LESS IN
ZONES 1 THROUGH 3 FOR HEATED SLABS

e THERE ARE NO SHGC REQUIREMENTS IN THE MARINE ZONE

BASEMENT WALL INSULATION IS NOT REQUIRED IN WARM-HUMID LOCATIONS AS DEFINED BY

FIGURE N1101.10 AND TABLE 1101.10

ORINSULATION SUFFICIENT TO FILL THE CAVITY, R - 19 MINIMUM

FIRST VALUE IS CAVITY INSULATION, SECOND 15 CONTINUCOUS INSULATION OR INSULATED

SIDING, SO *13+5° MEANS R-13 CAVITY INSULATION PLUS R-5 CONTINUOUS INSULATION OR

INSULATED SIDING. IF STRUCTURAL SHEATHING COVERS 40 PERCENT OR LESE OF THE

EXTERICR. CONTINUOUS INSULATICN R-VALUE SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE REDUCED BY NO

MORE THAN R-2 IN THE LOCATIONS WHERE STRUCTURAL SHEATHING IS USED - TO MAINTAIN A

CONSISTENT TOTAL SHEATHING THICKNESS

. THE SECOND R-VALUE APPLIES WHEN MORE THAN HALF OF THE INSULATION IS ON THE
INTEROOR OF THE MASS WALL

-
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r—PrACEINSIEECORNER

| BAR IF INSIDE HORIZ.
" | BARS DO NOT EXTEND & A A A A
~— w ° °
o @ REINFORCE CONCRETE GARAGE A MINIMUM OF Ld INTO
Qod & SLAB W/ #4 BARS @ 12" O.C., EA. Lh | JOINT AREA ‘fL—h‘f_ *L{. Architecture Graphlqs
225 < WAY. DRILL BARS 5° MIN INTO THE '! 44 1l e | — Management & Planning
8% = FOUNDATION WALLS : -  — —
= . B “
3F | , 71 ool g | ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥
P — | —_————————— : e . - Independence Offi
0:0:0z0:0:0:0:0:v0:v:v:v:v:v:o B LI N | n ndependence Office
METAL FLASHING ———+ e e ) 2x4 KEY — Roy Browne 816-228-1111
OVER EPDM . [P 3 Internet - Roy@AGMPARCH.com
8) #4 x 68" @ 8" 0.C., EA. WAY ¢ — #4 DOWELS @ 12" OC. o OUTSIDE CORNER
A B e Qs 0, 4" MIN. 12" TO 3/4" CLEAN GRADED r BARS SAME SIZE ' . .
SEALANT JOINT ———___ , s ’ ROCK Jd AND SPACING AS Lee's Summit Office
-}— -- y .L" - . ¥ HORIZ. REINF. — e Bruce Best 816-525-8918
A I e  — W e - SR 4 1 FOUNDATION WALL. RE: PLANS. CORNER PLAN INTERSECTION PLAN Internet - Bruce@AGMPARCH.com
» ) . : NOTES AND SCHEDULES FOR SIZE
o, &% AND REINFORCING Z BARS SAME SIZE AND Roy Browne Architect of Record
‘ - NUMBER AS FTG BAR SIZE| Lh Ld Ls
: - ——d Y3 | REINFORCEMENT
: ™ sames @ 12" 0.C. A =T \ »i . Tig Ls 3 6] M | W
« - ¢
g # 9 4 8" 19" | 25
4 : 4 SRR i .
TT. CONT. BOTTOM 5 Cv: 6 llagl 5 10 | 23 | 30°
—‘l / 4" REINF. < -
: 1 4 “ ' " "
1. 3 - PR 6 10 | 28" | ar
TZPEDESTAL L ) b\—J A o 2l —
g GRADE BEAM STEP ELEV. s |14 | anr | &
| GUARDRAIL OR LIGHT WEIGHT ['YP WALL :I:l:
I
| [ REMOVABLE RAL AND GRADE BEAM DTL'S
GARAGE SLAB AT PEDESTAL = / e—— E |
SCALE: 3" = 1-0" SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" : ,/
z A
] TYP WWF SUPPORTS AT
2" DEEP SAW CUT, CUT WITHIN 8 HOURS 2y A0S EA Y
OF POURING SLAB. FILL WITH JOINT 2-3/4" TYP. (W.W.F.)
J i SEALER FLUSH WITH FINISH FLOOR -
ot | 5" CONC. SLAB s [ SR RN ¢
g 1 4 WITH '
- —'-—‘“"'MM r4 : 6x6/W2.9x2.9 250 ’:{_1. - ._;-'-._j‘:-’: q e :4
A | 2 112" TO 3/4" CLEAN, m
z3 | EGRESS WINDOW NOTES: GRADED GRAVEL
=5 SECTION R310
92 " | 5.7 S.F. MIN. OPENING 6 MIL POLYETHYLENE VAPOR BARRIER
~% 24" MIN * 24" MIN. CLEAR HEIGHT BENEATH BASEMENT SLAB ONLY |
z +* + “ B 20" MIN. CLEAR WIDTH
4 | 44" MAX. HEIGHT AF F. STAN DARD 5“ SLAB
% - % 12" PEDESTAL | '
T - ' : 3| z
(2) #4 VERT MIN—_ PR TE BN @ ! 30" MIN. , whd)  ju—
b S| 11/2" DEEP SAW CUT, CUT WITHIN TP WWF SUPEORTS AT &
#4 AT 24"0c HORIZ - (3) MIN; A g S lved ol N\ 43 TiES @ 12°0.C 5| 8 HOURS OF POURING SLAB. FILL E OO AN CL TR,
z| EXTEND 24" MIN INTO WALL . PRl Ul i ol = WITH JOINT SEALANT FLUSH WITH 1-3/4" TYP. (W.W.F.)
Z ! ‘ - | FINISHED FLOOR SRR
T 2 —t— ! 8 FOUNDATION WALL, RE: PLANS, . %-
§|=LE #Ecg\éeug:Ev':LNL? 33'?3?’32' s s 4 § | - NOTES AND SCHEDULES FOR SIZE 4" CONC. SLAB y| FF-ELEV. o
= < -~
OOTING OR RUN TILE AROUND \ N - , ' L 5| : AND REINFORCING gw;::v A T T
- THE RETURN WALL \ R SN : o % % ; e e 3
> | FTG SIZE & REINF TOMATCH—, |~ = , ' R TN , CONTINUOUS FOOTING, RE: PLANS \__ 112" TO 34" CLEAN.
2| manwaLroornesze ) |4 | . Y é 2 2.2 4 " : & NOTES FOR TYP. SIZE & GRADED GRAVEL
\ . A , : e - a . REINFORCING
> ’ \ v - 6 MIL POLYETHYLENE VAPOR BARRIER H
. — T i 4'-0" SQUARE FOOTING = i @8"0.C.EA : BENEATH BASEMENT SLAB ONLY ﬁ
: WAY 8o
= y < "
TG e T T « 4 STANDARD 4" SLAB O CD
g " Yo
SCALE: 3/4" = 10" SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" D m
T Y " = IRtEE= == = Eaa —
' SCALE: 3/4" = 10" \_ _/ SCALE:3/4"= 10" F 1

This Drawing And Information Contained
E‘MBED BARS INTO KEYWAY OR DRILL Within Is Provided As An Instrument Of
' 5"INTO THE FOUNDATION WALL \ 2x STUD FRAMING PER PLAN Service By The Architect, And Is Intended
\ For Use On This Project Only. This
METAL FLASHING OVER EPDM \. /_ Drawing Remains The Property Of The
"\ Architect And Shall Be Returned To Him
SEALANT JOINT 4" CONCRETE SLAB W/ #4 BARS @ 12" \ 2x TREATED SILL PLATE Upon Completion Of The Construction
O.C., EA. WAY. EXTEND \ = Work. All Drawings,Specifications, Ideas,
6" CONCRETE SLAB W/ #4 BARS @ 12" 0.C. W/ REINFORCING BARS 2'-0" MIN. .'\, = Designs And Arrangements Appearing
1" TO 1 1/2" BOTTOM CLEARANCE BEYOND OVER DIG K '-..‘ / ol Herein Constitute The Original And
EE— R \ Unpublished Work Of The Architect. Any
SLOPE SLAB 1/8° TO 1/4" Reproduction, Use Or Disclosure Of The
~ PER FOOT Proprietary Information Contained Herein
: ithout The Prior Written Consent e
& == Without The Prior W C Of Th
- - P x Architect Is Strictly Prohibited.
3 v - ST . v , © AGMP 2023
S e < s s , MAX. 40" OVERDIG [
g @ & - |.| __—+ moowes@1zoc. P
7] ~EXTEND HORIZONTAL STEEL % R "L-’L A T | S N\
Z FROM FOUNDATION WALL > .« Pl e : . / 27 aoerre. \e2/ \
= INTO DEAD-MAN N #4 x 30" LG. SLAB DOWELS @ ] MIN. 24° R1G — . ! _ /ES] HERMANS ‘.‘..‘g- ;
: 12" 0.C., TYP. . ‘ . = g4l NumBen J=S| j
g 4 , INSULATION S z 2| NumseR S| |
Q | - . = ud ”l’« f.:aff/ﬁ? \\ /’/
% — (2) #4's VERT ," I X 5 %G o
S 1Y Tl _rf R . 1 e R a J} PROVIDE COMPACTED . ® “u ,,‘,’559‘:;}3.\» S 7
w | - 4 r . . A J < \! T ——— }
J | -~ L e o 2x LEDGE (1 1/2° MIN. _} 6'-0" MAX. » il FILL WITHIN OVER DIG CONCRETE
e | | ~ BEARING) = o ol FOUNDATION WALL &
T : vk sa i ’ . R I ~——+—— FOOTING, RE: PLANS,
- - - ; : . - i NOTES & SECTIONS
z . 41— #poweLs @ 127 0.C. . Il :
C = &1 - : RE: PLANS, NOTES AND PR, : ] FOR ADDINTIONAL
N «, §—— SECTIONS FOR FOUNDATION —%} i1 ] INFO.
TYP. 8"x2'-4" WIDE DEAD - | - : ¢
WALL SIZE & REINFORCING ’ —ry . N
MAN @ 16'oc MAX. HOLD == n=nEnEnsSiSiEi=n=n=is|
2'-0" BELOW GRADE
-* M 4
'l
1) Date
['YP DEAD-MAN SECTION GARAGE SLAB ON FILL L] REVISION
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WOOD BEAM REF PLAN

[ =
- ————— PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING IN BEAM
WEB FOR ATTACHMENT OF STRAP

. SIMPSON 16 GA COIL STRAP INSTALLED PER
‘ MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS

BUILTUP WOOD STUD COLUMN, MIN. (3) STUDS.
COLUMN SHALL BE FULL WIDTH OF BEAM

/10") BEAM PARALLEL TO WALL

DWGNAME

SCALE: 34" = 1'-0"

— STEEL BEAM, RE: FRAMING PLANS

PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING
BETWEEN JOIST FLANGES W/
1/2"@ THROUGH-BOLTS @ 24" O.C.

INSTALL JOIST HANGERS
PER MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS

AT ENDWALL CONDITION,
ATTACH RIM JOIST TO BEAM
BLOCKING IN BEAM WEB

11\ UPSET === ~="*

o
AME
Ar—>
LATERAL BRACING 5
NUMBER & LOCATION ~ i \u 7
ON WEBS VARIES 1 N
WITH DESIGN =1 S . T~] VAREES
CONDITIONS
§ =1 1 TYPICAL
8 GABLE WEBS
77777777777.«;777777777‘/ /
CONTINUOUS BEARING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
A—™>
OVERALL SPAN
STRUCTURAL SHEATHING —OUTRIGGER
\

BLOCKING CUT TO FIT =
TIGHT BETWEEN TRUSSES

BRACE AS
REQUIRED

LATERAL ——— |

BRACING —B8OTTOM CHORD

LATERAL BRACING

s S e ____—g'./ i_—.——i
DESIGN ATTACHMENT LCE"—ING DIAPHRAGM —/ 1
TO RESIST BOTH T————END WALL ?
PUSHING AND PULLING
ezt LDIAGONAL BRACE MAY BE TIED INTO
BOTTOM CHORD LATERAL BRACING
STANDARD END DROPPED TOP CHORD END
SECTION A-A
VERTICAL BRACE
NOTES:
1. ACTUAL BRACING REQUIREMENTS WILL VARY DUE TO GABLE WEB
WIND LOAD, CODE CRITERIA, BUILDING HEIGHT, TRUSS i e
SPAN. WEB LUMBER GRADE/SPECIES/ON CENTER 25 AR TR
SPACING AND OTHER VARIABLES. BRACING (AND
ATTACHMENT) REQUIREMENTS SHOULD BE DESIGNED
FOR EACH SPECIFIC JOB. VERTICAL BRACE
2. CONNECTION BETWEEN BOTTOM CHORD OF GABLE END ;
TRUSS AND WALL, AS WELL AS THE DESIGN AND ,
SPECIFICAITON OF TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT '
BRACING OF THE ROOF SYSTEM IS THE RESPONSIBILITY GABIEWER ALTERNATE
OF THE BUILDING DESIGNER.
SECTION C-C

GABLE END BRACING

SCALE: 1/4" = 10"

— WOOD BEAM REF PLAN

OPTION 1: SIMPSON HGA10 OR EQUAL (SHOWN)
OPTION 2: SIMPSON COIL STRAP INSTALLED PER
] MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS OR EQUAL (NOT
( SHOWN)

,_\ JOISTS REF PLAN

~~— DOUBLE TOP PLATE
- WOOD STUD WALL

TYP WOOD BM PERP TO WALL

DWGNAME

SCALE: 34" = 10"

= CEILING JOIST REF PLAN
SIMPSON COIL STRAFP INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATIONS OR EQUAL

WOOD BEAM REF PLAN. IF DEPTH IS 2" GREATER THAN
JOISTS, BRACE TOP FLANGE AT 2'-0"oc.

=
‘r

CEILING JOIST REF PLAN

SIMPSON 16 GA COIL STRAP INSTALLED PER
MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS

= BUILTUP WOOD STUD COLUMN REF TABLE FOR SIZE
g . U.N.O. ON PLAN

WOOD STUD WALL

TYP WOOD BM Il TO WALL

SCALE: 34" = 10"

-~ SECONDARY BEAM REF PLAN
WOOD GIRDER REF PLAN

OPTION 1: SIMPSON COIL STRAP INSTALLED
-~ PER MANUF RECOMMENDATIONS OR EQUAL

OR
OPTION 2: SIMPSON HGA10 OR EQUAL

WD BM BEARING ON WD BM |

SCALE: 34" = 1-0"

SOLID BLOCKING
BETWEEN JOIST ENDS

REF PLAN

FF ELEV ./
WOOD BEAM REF PLAN - FASTEN WITH
TOENAILS & BLOCKING

JOISTS BEYOND
TOENAILS REF SCHED

2x NAILER ATTACH WITH POWDER DRIVEN
FASTENERS AT 24"cc STAGGERED

——— STEEL BEAM
REF PLAN

n WOOD BEAM ON STEEL BEAM

N_ _/ SCALE:34"= 10"

REF

- WOOD FRAMING REF PLAN

2X NAILER
4 \ STEEL BEAM REF PLAN
SHIM STEEL BEAM AS REQ'D

CONCRETE FOUNDATION
WALL REF PLAN

STL. BM. ON CONC. FNDN. WALL

SCALE: 34" = 10"

DWGNAME

1(— CENTERLINE OF COLUMN
AND FOOTING
__— NEW STEEL COLUMN

I 9"x9"x1/2" BASEPLATE WITH (4)
1/2"@ EXPANSION ANCHORS

PROVIDE BOND BREAK
BETWEEN SLAB AND
FOOTING

REF PLA

STEEL BEAM |

REF PLAN

REF SCHED/PLAN

FLANGE W/ (1) 1/2"@ THRU-BOLT

3/4" TIG PLYWOOD
REF PLAN

WOOQOD JOISTS

—TOP PLATE
| WITH (4) 1/2'0
BOLTS

AT ENDWALL CONDTION, TOP 2x PLATE OF
WALL SHALL BE CONTINUOUS OVER BEAM
TOP FLANGE, FASTEN PLATE TO BEAM TOP

ﬁ—COL REF PLAN 4”

FF ELEV

VAPOR BARRIER SHALL
BE CONTINUOUS OVER
COLUMN FTG

FOOTING REINFORCING
REF SCHED/PLAN

SOLID BLOCKING
BETWEEN JOIST ENDS

REF PLAN
FFELEV

TOENAILS REF
SCHED

2x NAILER ATTACH
WITH POWDER DRIVEN
FASTENERS (SIMPSON
POPW x 2" LG.) OR 1/12"@
THRU-BOLTS AT 24"0c
STAGGERED

STEEL BEAM
REF PLAN

TYP. BEAM AT COLUMN

SCALE: 34" = 1-0"

SLOPE GRADE 1" PER
12" OF HORIZONTAL
RUN FOR 5-0" AWAY
FROM FOUNDATION

MINIMUM—j

PROVIDE DOWELS

FROM

FOOTING TO WALL.
DOWELS SHALL MATCH

SIZE & SPACING O

WALL REINFORCING \

DRAIN TILE

FILTER FABRIC

F VERT.

~~~~~~~~~~

~— EXTERIOR FINISHES AND WATER-RESISTIVE
ifll BARRIER BY CONTRACTOR

———— FINISH MATERIALS
2x4 CONT PLATE

3/4" TONGUE AND GROOVE PLYWOOD GLUED
AND NAILED TO FLOOR JOISTS

REF PLA

FF ELEV
RIM BOARD AT PERIMETER (PROVIDE
1-1/2" WIDE MEMBER AT ALL DECK
LEDGERS)

FLOOR JOIST REF PLAN AND/OR SCHEDULE

2x6 TREATED CONT PLATE WITH FOAM
BARRIER BETWEEN WOOD AND CONCRETE

1/2"@ ANCHOR BOLTS WITH 2 BOLTS PER
PLATE SECTION AND ONE BOLT AT LEAST 12
FROM EACH END OF PLATE BOARDS

“ ———— CONCRETE WALL REINFORCING AND
THICKNESS PER SCHED

“F 4" CONCRETE SLAB-ON-GRADE ON 6

N MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER ON 4" OF

CLEAN, CRUSHED ROCK. RE:
A ¢ FOUNDATION NOTES ON SHEET S01
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Ne
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A v
- a ] <
El p

4 N MOR O

PR O
= /‘Fq 7

70" MIN, /1
BELOW FIN. GRADE

RE: FOUNDATION AND RESIDENTIAL
BASEMENT WALL NOTES ON SHEET S01
FOR FOOTING SIZE & REINFORCING

#

FOUNDATION BEARING WALL

SCALE: 4" = 1'-0"

) ! | |

L FULL DEPTH 2X BLOCKING

\— PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING FOR (3) JOIST
SPACES MIN AT 4'-0"oc WHERE JOISTS RUN
PARALLEL TO FOUNDATION WALL FOR
LATERAL SUPPORT, IF DUCTS ARE INSTALLED
IN THE FIRST ONE, TWO, OR THREE JOISTS
SPACES, NAIL 2x4's FLAT W/ (4)10d NAILS AT
4'-0"oc WITHIN THE JOIST SPACE AND THEN
PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING IN THREE JOIST
SPACES

JOISTS PARALLEL TO WALL

SCALE: 34" = 1°-0"

S0 -0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-¢
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INTERIOR SHEATHING INTERIOR SHEATHING
OR GYPSUM BOARD OR GYPSUM BOARD A & A A A
FOR NOTCHES GREATER THAN 50% OF ’ .
VERTICAL STUD VERTICAL STUD ACTUAL PLATE WIDTH PROVIDE 16 GA . Architecture Graphlcs
et OEPTY STALL NOT STRAP WITH (8) 160 NAILS EACH SIDE 33 .
> ] Management & Planning
EXCEED V3 FOR RAFTER 16d NAILS AT 12"00 104 NAILS AT B'cc VERTICAL STACK -
OR CEILING JOSSTS -
146 OR 1x8 GYPSUM AR e g g g g g
BOARD NAILER DOUBLE TOP PLATE ]
> L L |
=y Independence Office
BORED HOLE DIAMETERS Roy Browne 816-228-1111
0i4 EXTERIOR Bd NAILS AT 6%c AT PANEL SHALL NOT EXCEED 40% Internet - Roy@AGMPARCH.com
J P L] L]
& .QBNEB._NON e TERSECT) MAXIMUM T Lee's Summit Office
_TYPICAL | TYPICAL IN ON_
ke | | = L ' - : . Bruce Best 816-525-8918
o N ' I BEARING WALL HEADERS VERTICAL WALL STUD Internet - Bruce@AGMPARCH.com
a 3 & 08 | ., | (CENTER BEARING FLOOR) BORED HOLES SHALL NOT
- MAX N - ) BE LOCATED IN THE SAME Roy Browne Architect of Record
e | i | L, B ) DT INTERSOR WALL (1 FLOOR), EXTERIOR WALL (ROOF ONLY) CROBS SECTION OF 5 y
MAK | ok PLATE SPAN SRZE [ NO.JS SPAN SZE [NO.JS NOTCH IN §TUD ————————__| | . :
™~ o K FULL HEIGHT 04-4-5" | (228 ¢ PLL-54 | 1228 2 NOTCH SHALL NOT
e . | g watie STUD 46 -5-5 | {2)2x10 2 §5-5"-6-6" | 12) 2x10 2 EXCEED 25% OF ACTUAL -
56 -6-3* | ()12 2 g7 - 76 | 12) 2x12 2 STUD DEPTH ——————_
INTERIOR WALL (2 FLOORS), EXT WALL (ROOF + FLOOR) '
00 -3-2° | (2)2%8 2 04 -4-6" | (2)2x8 2 Zgﬁ,ﬁgggﬂﬁ"fo?ms
NOTCHES NOT PERMITTED IN MIDDLE HEADER 3-3"-3-10" | {2)2x10 3 a-7-5-6* | (2)2x10 2 EXCEED 60% OF ACTUAL
THIRD OF JOIST LENGTH AND BORED ST T ATCH
JACK 3-11"-4-5* | 2y 212 3 5.7 -6-5" | (2) 2x12 2 e el o / - DOUBLE STUD IF BORED
fgﬁf:g ?g‘i;\ruTTED THE ENTIRE STUDS NOTE: EXT WALL [ROOF < 2 FLOORS) ig:wgmggﬁ?:m’ OF HOLE IS BETWEEN 40%
(4S) 1. NOT FOR OPEN WEB TRUSS oL - 3-9° {2) 2x8 2 g;‘SDBOD‘éPOTLACTUAL
SYSTEMS . —
-IYPI 2. MAXIMUM JOIST SPAN OF 186T |10 -4"T" 1121210} 2

NOTCHING AND BORING 2 veroens smportrioon | AT 9T Jmae]
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1. ADJACENT NAILS ARE DRIVEN | I
FROM OPPOSITE SIDES OF THE
DO NOT CUT OR L
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3 Tt —— st x5aLG (34" - are 218 | J2m2 4,363 (. A z\,l \ +E 70 pov';EéLgb Without The Prior Written Consent Of The
VERT x 2-0° HORIZ) «" i} o4 v Architect Is Strictly Prohibited.
$ i : DOWELS ¢ 127 270 264 | 3950 5279 -
o [ — " N
i g - ggé ;}"OE“““”E S PP T N _T PR 1-1/2* THICK RIM BOARD P
4 ‘ 4 v 24? 3 14 4712 6,283 SHIPLAP S‘DlNG ON ' T ) - \\\\
. v BREATHABLE WATER : 1 \
‘ P B 2°¢ | 368 | 550 | 7374 RESISTANT BARRER St L DOUBLE TOP PLATE \
" T a LAG BOLTS { |
. F SCH |
<P__P~- %:\&OW AS R x b 5 d 259 427 5414 6,552 v &— 2% STUD FRAMING REF SCHED STAGGERED N TREATED LEDGER BOARD //
- “ - N v : //’
g ~ g ¢ LEDGER FASTENER SCHED @,:Oomsé\o\};;s"
. . « g ~ e
v | « JOEST SPAN SIZE SPACING
Ln'd 10.4° . 12.0° ra 16%0
¢ i - t o
v L, 30" MIN. e 12-1° - 1400 1129 13%0c

| ki e e T
‘ ‘ VERTICAL SHIPLAP S 5
DECK LEDGER ATTACHMENT

SLAB KEY DECK PIER SIDING PANEL JOINT

(1] Date

SCALE: 34" = 10" SCALE: 3@* = 1°.0°

SCALE FULL SCALE: 34" = 1'.0°

(2] REVISION

(3] REVISION

(4] REVISION

(5] REVISION




(TWO BRACED WALL PANELS)
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{ONE BRACED WALL PANEL)

2'- 18' FIN WIDTH OF OPENING
FOR SINGLE OR DOUBLE PORTAL
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= - STRAP PER TABLE R602.10.6.4 . L osnaihla S?SN ' I-: | FASTENTOP
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= OPPOSITE SIDE OF SHEATING) | I"| HEADERWI(2)
g SHEATHING . *l+| ROWS OF 164
T FASTEN TOP PLATE TO HEADER l TYPICAL PORTAL FRAME k17, k| SMERNARSD
= WITH (2) ROWS OF 16d SINKER | CONSTRUCTION | || ¥oc.
2 E NAILS AT 3%0c, TYP | € MIN. DBL. 2x4 POST (KNG & |*|*) (1°[ MIN. 38" wooD
x ] JACK STUD) NUMBEROF |+, o]+ STRUCTURAL
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MIN. DBL. 2x4 FRAMING COVERED | T
W/ MIN. 3/8" WOOD STRUCTURAL | | N IE D FADE o
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PANEL SHEATHING W/ 8 COMMON | |
. OCCUR OVER AND BE I
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(3)
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REF TABLE R802.10.5 OF 8d NAILS AT "oc,
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MIN (2) 4,200 LB STRAP-TYPE WEACHPANELEDGE: g~ o8
HOLD-DOWNS EMBEDDED INTO
N CONC AND NAILED TO FRAMING

| MIN (1) 5/8°@ ANCHOR BOLT
H—""" WITH 7" EMBED MIN INSTALLED

PER R403.1.6 - W/ 2"x2"x3/16"
PLATE WASHER

MIN FOOTING SIZE UNDER OPENING IS f
12"x12". A TURNED-DOWN SLAB SHALL
BE PERMITTED AT DOOR OFPENINGS.

SCALE: 1"=1-0"
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. — — —

_—+ MIN 1000 LB HOLD-DOWN

EMBEDDED INTO
CONCRETE AND NAILED
INTO FRAMING

b — —

“‘— MIN REINF. OF FOUNDATION - (1)
#4 BAR TOP & BOTTOM OF
FOOTING. LAP BARS 15" MIN.

PFH-PORTAL FRAME WITH HOLD-DOWNS

EXTENT OF HEADER DOUBLE PORTAL FRAME

R602.10.6.2

TABLE R602.10.5 - MINIMUM LENGTH OF PORTAL FRAME
WITH HOLD-DOWNS BRACED WALL PANELS

TYPE WALL HEIGHT
8 FEET | 9 FEET |10 FEET |11 FEET |12 FEET
SUPPORTING g S : 3 =
ROOF ONLY 16 16 16" | 18"(c) | 20" (c)
SUPPORTING ONE s = )
STORYANDROOF | 24" | 2" | 24" | 279 | 29°(0)

{c)

MAXIMUM HEADER HEIGHT FOR PFH IS 10 FEET IN

ACCORDANCE WITH FIGURE R602.10.6.2, BUT WALL HEIGHT
MAY BE INCREASED TO 12 FEET WITH PONY WALL.

INTERIOR BRACED WALL SCHEDULE
SIMPSON|STRAP | WALL DIM'S ANGLE FASTENERS
MODEL NO. | LENGTH | HEIGHT xWIDTH | FROMHORIZONTAL |  PLATES EA STUD
WB106 | 9-55a 8-0" x 5-0" 60° {2) 16d (1) &d
WB126 | 114 3 8-0" x 8-0" 45’ {2) 16d (1) &d
WB106C 9-6" 8-0" x 5-0" 60° {2) 16d (1) &d
WB126C |114 1318 8-0" x 8-0" 45 {2) 16d (1)8d
WB143C | 143 10-0" x 100" 45° {2) 16d (1) 8d
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TABLE R802.5.1(9) RAFTER/CEILING JOIST ROOF RAFTER SCHEDULE NAILING SCHEDULE __ mczosz s sz NAILING SCHEDULE __ scznz e monz Architecture Graphics
HEEL JOINT CONN ECTIONS_ a.b.cd.0da) GRADE | MEMBER | MAX SPAN | MAX SPAN | MAX SPAN | MAX SPAN | MAX SPAN Nombor & Type o Nt & Type o Myanavgemeynt & VPlannving
7 = Description of Buldng Elemants SHTIR . 1 YD Spacirg of Fastenes Description of Buiding Elements ype Spacing of Fastnners
GROUND SNOW LOAD (PSF) SIZE ( SPACING CE'%':,G‘;{TTSEM HoH4,=0.16 Hoty=0.20 HoH,=0.25 HoH,=0.33 Fastener (a.b.c) Fastanar (ab.c)
30 50 o Roal Flooe (Continped) o
#2 DFIL 246 12870 1.9 100.6" g.e g1 L [+ ndaependaence 1ce
ROOF SPAN (FEET) T pegr——— Ind d Off
— T ~8 g I BT — — — — ) - ?:Idma between joists of rafters (o lop plste, 108 | 5 g4.5 457y g 1137 2 : 32 :: :,’f:; ;,:' ; Roy Browne 816-228-1111
RAFTER | RAFTER 12 12 12 N2 DFAL 2x / 16%¢ 141 12-8 11-8 10-8 g5 Bull-up grdecs and boams. 2-nch lumber layers 10d (3% x 0.128%) staggered. Two nails al Internet - Roy@AGMPARCH.com
SLOPE |SPACING REQUIRED NUMBER OF 16d COMMON NAILS{a,b) PER HEEL JOINT SPLICES (c.d.e.f) == T = = o g = Cailing Joists to plate, 100 nal 3. 80 (2 V2" x 0.113%) ands and at ea. spiice Lee's § -+ Offi
12 a | 6 | 8 || 5 | 8 |2]|15 |6 || |2 = Ledger strip supporting josts or rafers 3- 166 (312° % 0.135%) | At each joist or rafter ee's Summit Office
312 16 5 B 11 14 5 1 15 | 20 K 14 20 | 26 Cedling joist not sttached to parsilel rater, laps over|  3- 10d (3" 2 0.126% Bruce Best 816-525-8918
e 24 7 1" 16 21 a 16 23 R 12 21 30 30 *2 DFL 2107/ 16%c 2zZ.3° 20.0° 18.5° 16'10° 14107 parttions, face nall Internet - Bruce@ AGMPARCH.com
12 S | s | 6|8 | ¢8| o] 5|8 ]|n]0s %2 DFIL 2012 1 16%c 25.9° 23z 214 19.7° 1 Colier e Vo rafler, face nal, or 1147 x 20 gege 3-10d (3% x 0.1267) Spacing of Fasterers
4:12 16 4 6 8 | 1 5 8 | 12 | 15| 6 | 11 | 15} 20 fidge sirap Desserption of Buikin Roy Browne Architect of Record
24 5 9 | 12 | 16 7 |12 | 7| 2| 9 16 | 23 | 29 s . Description of Fastener (b.c.e) Intermediate
SPANE ABOVE ARE FOR ROCF LIVE LOAD OF 20 PSF AND DEAD LOAD OF 10 PSF WITH CEILINGS ATTACHED TO 3 < 164 box nalls 2 e nalls on one side Materia's Edges () Supports (¢.0
12 3 4 5 7 3 5 7 4 4 7 4 12 RAFTERS RE: TABLES RA02.5.1({1) THROUGH R802.5.1(8) FOR ADDITIONAL RAFTER SPAN INFORMATION Rafar of roof truss 1o plate, 158 nad (3 12" x0.135%} or and 1 fos nsl on pporis (C.e)
512 18 3 5 7 9 - 7 8 12 5 9 12 16 ' 3+ 10d common nals oppasiie skde of each , :
- . VYicod Struchural Panels, sublioor, reaf and wal sheathing to framing, and particieboard wall
24 a | 7 |10 | 13| e | 10| w]| 8| 7| 13]| 8|2 THE ROOF FRAMING ON THIS HOME UTILIZES RAFTERS SPACED AT 16° ON CENTER IN EXPOSURE B WITH A ROOF (3" % 01487 raftec o truss () shiesBing 16 Naning
SPAN LESS THAN 42° ON IN 90 M=+ WIND ZONE. THEREFORE THE UPLIFT FORCE ON THE RAFTER IS LESS THAN 200 -
1 a 4 7 7 - Roof rafiers 1o ndge, valley or hip raflers
7:12 12 g ‘ 5 2 g 5 3 a * 2 4 ,91 LBS. AND CAN BE CONNECTED PER TO THE WALL FRAMING PER TABLE 602 X(1), e 4. 16d (3 12" x 0.1357) . 60 comman (Z'x0.113°) nal (subfior, wall}()] i B
> e 3 5 7 9 4 7 10 13 5 9 13 17 faon nai I-164 312" x 0135 o Bd comman {2 V2% x 0.131%) nai (roallf) 9
12 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 5 3 4 5 7 _} ROOF SPAN wal 1932° . 1° 8d common (2 12" x 0.1317) nall {1) e 1Z°(q)
9:12 N - - > - - - - . . - 7 7 RAFTER SPANS, SEE TABLES
3 4 ] 7 3 ] ] 10 & 7 10 1 : . . t *x0.14 '
o > RA025.1(1) THROUGH RA02.5.1(8) S, SeCe b ket nedhed 1108°-1 10 a0 {2V £ 0131 akeed 6 12°
12 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 a 3 3 a 5
12:12 16 3 3 3 a 3 3 a 5 3 a s 7 # ,A \ Atuting shuds o1 inlersecting wal comers. face nsl| 164 (3 1/2° x 0 135%) 12 ac. Other wall sheathing (1) H
24 3 3 a 5 3 a i “ 3 5 8 | 10 /—mce BOARD/BEAM, RE. ——u 0
SECT's RA02 3 & RAO2.3 1 . . x 12 gakaniad rocling commen
a. 400 BOX NAILS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE SUBSTITUTED FOR 160 COMMON NAILS. —— N Buit up hender, two pleces with 1/2° specer 16 (3 1/2° x0.135") | 16" 0. slong en adge e (2 1/2° x 0.1317) res EY Cy :I:I:
b, NAILING REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE REDUCED 25% IF NAILS ARE CLINCHED RIDGE STRAP RAISED RAFTER TIE, RE: S£C AN S staple 16 ga_1 12" long
. HEEL JOINT CONNECTIONS ARE NOT REQUIRED WHEN THE RIDGE 1S SUPPORTED BY A LOAD.BEARING WALL, HEADER, RE SECT m 31 BI231. SEERAFTERSPANT ES Contnued hoader, twd peces 160 (3 1/27 x 0.1367) 157 0.c. along o2 edge 26/32" structural 1 /4" galvanized roofing nal Bd common
OR RIDGE BEAM. RE02 5.1(1) THRU RA02Z 5. 1(8) {OR chioss fharbosrd 2 102" % 0.131") nait . .
d. WHEN INTERMEDIATE SUFPPORT OF THE RAFTER IS PROVIDED BY VERTICAL STRUTS OR PURLINS TO A LOAD.BEARING ADJUSTED RAFTER SPANS (Ho%r = Contnuous header to stud, oo nall £.8d 212" x0.1177) m;.::g Slt‘lﬂo 16"98., 1 1')?“1:!‘9 3 .
WALL, THE TABALATED HEEL JOINT CONNECTION REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE RECUCED 113 MAX )
PROPORTIONALLY TO THE REDUCTION IN SPAN. Double studs. face nal 104 (3" x 0.128°) 24° 0 11/2" galvanized roofing nal;
o EQUIVALENT NALING PATTERNS ARE REGUIRED FOR CEILING JOIST TO CEILING JOIST LAP SPLICES oyl = : L TN staple gelvarized. 112° long; r r
f.  WHEN RAFTER TIES ARE SUBSTITUTED FOR CEILING JOISTSE, THE HEEL JOINT CONNECTION REQUIREMENT SHALL BE . X Daoubie 1op plates, face nail 10d (¥ x 0.128") 24" 0 114" screws, Type Wor S
TAKEN AS THE TABULATED HEEL JOINT CONNECTION REQUIREMENT FOR TWO-THIRDS OF THE ACTUAL - 13/4° i2ed ook "
RAFTER.SLOPE. PURLINBPURLN \ ¢ ° e S/8° gypeum shesthing w-mg oohing nel; ! .
g. TABULATED HEEL JOINT CONNECTION REQUIREMENTS ASSUME THAT CEILING JOISTS OR RAFTER TIES ARE LOCATED BRACE REGECT, o orre i e s °“"°‘°' “"’f x o frosrgy o 1oFl%) 5. 16d (3 V2" x 0.1357) i) siapia guivemized, long: 7 7
AT THE BOTTOM CF THE ATTIC SPACE. WHEN CEILING JOISTS OR RAFTER TIES ARE LOCATED HIGHER N THE ATTIC, g, P RB02.5.1 i ace nak in ‘agped area 1 55" screws, Type Wor S
CNNECT VNG T : x
HEEL JOINT © CTION REGUIREMENTS SHALL BE INCREASED BY THE FowLOv FACTORS:! = Scle plate to joist or Diocking, face nal 160 (3 1/2" x 0.1257) 18 ac Wood struchural panels, combinaton subfioor underdayment to framing
HEEL JOINT CONNECTION L 60 aformed (Z % 0.120°) nod o
: ' -1 1) 135" . « e . .
He/Hr ADJUSTMENT FACTOR CEALING JOISTS, RE BEARING PARTITION, RAFTER TO JOIST Sole plats to joist or biocking o1 braced wall panels | 3-18d{3 1/Z"x 01357 16°ac. 34" or lees & comman (2 1/2° x 0.131°) nal 6 g
WHERE: TABLES RBO2.4{1)4 RE: RB02.5.1 CONN., RE: SECT. 3-84(2 V2 %0113 Yy > 1724 % 01317 vl
113 15 RAOZ A(2) RA02.3.1 . 1 x “) or ", qo commen (2 1/2° x 0.1317) reil o . .
' He= HEIGHT OF CEILING A S I e o T 2- 169 (3 12" x 0.135%) el Bd duformed (2 112" x 0,120 rail 6 2
; JOUSTS OR RAFTER TIES TOP PLATE(S), RE: s
e 13 MEASURED VERTICALLY SECT. Reoz.a)z Top or sols plate 1o slud, end rail 2-16d (3 12" x 0.1357) 1908 . 1 108" FOS QORITION (- 3 0. 508 J et o & 12
ABOVE THE TOP OF THE ke earmGWAL SEARING WAL 3 Bd deformed (2 172° x 01207 reil
1S 125 RAFTER SUPPORT WALLS. Top plates, bips st commes and ivtersactions. face | 5 454130y 0 128m ~
nail v a Al raits are smooth-<<ommon, bax or defomed shanks sxcept whers othecwne stalnd, Nais used
186 12 Hr=HEIGHT OF ROCF RIDGE for framing and sheathing connectons shal have minmum average bending yleld strengins as
MEASURED VERTICALLY . 2-8d (202" x0.117) shown: B0 ks for shank dismeter of 0192 inch (20d comman rail), 90 ki for shank diameters
vl 1" brace to each stud and plate, face nal 2 staples, 1 34" larger than 0.142 inch tut rot larger than 0.177 inch, and 100 ksi %or shank dameters of 0.142 inch H H
1/10 OR LESS 1.1 RAFTER SUPPORT WALLS S orieos A
1° x 6° sheathing t ch bearing, 1 B . & X011 b. tapies are 16 gage wire and have a minimum 711 6nch on diameter crown width, H
alcas i s gL 5A 2 stapies, 1 38 G, Nais shall be spaced 81 notl moee Fan 6° an canter 3l 8b supports where spans are 43 inches o
groater.
3 staples, 1 34 e. Spadng of fasteners not indiuded in this table shal be based cn Table RE02.32)
= = f For mgoes having bussic wind spesd of 110 mph or gresler, Bd deformed (2 1/2° x 0 120) raibs shall
Widar than 1° x §° shestting 1o ench bearing, fece | 3-8d {2 V27x 01137 be used for ataching plywood and wood structural panel roof sheathing 10 framing within minimum
nail & staples, 1 3/4 43-rch dstance from gable end walls, # mean ool height is more than 25 feel, up 1o 35 feal
maxmum.
Flooe g For megiors having & basic wind speed of 100 mph or less, nels for staching wood siruchurs panel
roof sheatning to gatie end wal framing shal be spaced 6 inches on center. When basic wind
Joist 1o sl or grder, 1oe rail 3-68d{2 W2°x 01139 sposd s grealer than 100 mph. nails for slisching panel roof sheathing 1o nlemediste suppors
shal be spaced & inches on center for minimum 48.inch distance from ndges, eaves and gable and H
Rm joist to top plate. oo nal (roof applications 84 {2 12" x 0.112% » wils. and 4 inches on center 1o gable end wal framing
#s0) ' €oc h. Gypsum sheathing shall conform to ASTM C 1395 and shall be installed In accordance with GA
253, Fibmrboard shesting shall conform o ASTM C 208 m
Fum joist or blocking %o skl plate, toe nal 84 (2 12" x0.1137) & ot . Spadng of fasteners on foor sheathing paned edges applies 10 panel edges supparied by framing H
mamberns 30 regqured blocking and sl sl loor pecimmters only, Spacing of fastenees on rocf
e 2-8d (212" x 01139 sheathing panal edges appiies 10 pane! edges supparied by framing members and required
17 X €° sublioor or less %o each joist, face nail 2 stapies, 1 24" blockng Blocing of sl ar Nooe sheathing panel sdoes prrpendcutsr 1o the framing membees
need not be provided except as required by other provisions of this code. Floor perimeter shall be
2* sutoor o jost or geder, bind & fsce nal 2-16d (3 V2" x 0.135%) supported by framing memders or sold blacking.
| Whare & rafter is fastaned to an sdacect parallel cellng jost in accordance with this schedube. -
2" planis 3 . 16d (3 V2" x 0.1 Dearin provice two toe nals on one side of the ralter and loe nals from the celing joist 10 o plate n
| o S v i) . . iy T 9 acoordancy with this schedde, The los nsl on the cpposile ude of e rafler shall rot be reguind,
R S
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